22st Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational

Course Records

Girls Modified. ... .. ... ... ..... (2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
Boys Modified. ... e e (2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
Boys Junior Varsity. ... e e (2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca, 18:13.1
Girls Junior Varsity. ... ... e (2006) Liz Reamer, lthaca, 22:06.2
Girls Varsity. ... i (2010) Lauren Mullins(9),Johnson City, 18:06.1
BOys Varsity. . ... aaaan (2008) Chris Stogsdill(12), Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

Varsity Coed Award: Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

R 1 2:00:07
R 1 =7 2:00:52
1 2 1= 7 2:01:40

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

Tully 27 6. Waverly 159
Newark Valley 59 7. Chenango Forks 162
Jordan Elbridge 80 8. Fabius Pompey 184
Delhi 123 9. Horseheads 206
Trumansburg 134
NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
Ellen Jaworski (7) Tully 113 10:20.9 1
Abby Gugel (7) Jordan Elbridge 60 10:21.9 2
Sophia Sheldon (7) Tully 117 10:24.1 3
Daphne Knapp (7) Afton 2 10:32.9 -
Bryanna Thomas (7) Newark Valley 86 10:37.8 4
Ashleigh Crawford (7) Tully 108 10:41.9 5
Dieter Montana (8) Spencer Van Etten 91 10:48.9 -
Katherine Graham (8) Tully 112 10:52.4 6
Maddie Byrne (7) Newark Valley 77 11:05.6 7
Julia Knapp (8) Afton 3 11:07.0 -
Olivia Hoyt (8) Thomas A. Edison 92 11:08.7 -
Tianna Blake (08) Delhi 20 11:09.3 8
Megan Cash (8) Fabius Pompey 29 11:09.7 9
Cassidy Tompkins (7) Newark Valley 87 11:11.1 10
Allison Riegel (7) Newark Valley 84 11:11.6 11

Autumn Butler (08) Gilbertsville Mt Upton 39 11:13.7 -
Mckenzie Wetmore (8) Unatego 124 11:15.3 -
Lily Aldrich (7) Tully 107 11:15.8 12
Nicole Martino (8) Jordan Elbridge 64 11:21.9 13
Cierra Catalano (07) Moravia 72 11:26.1 -
Libbie Arehart (08) Delhi 19 11:26.7 14
Maureen Whitney (7) Tully 119 11:27.2 P
Lexi Malvaso (8) Jordan Elbridge 63 11:28.7 16
Celeste Rogers (07) Marathon 71 11:31.1 -
Meghan Meers (08) Gilbertsville Mt Upton 41 11:32.5 -
Sarah Nakoski (08) Onondaga 88 11:33.1 -
Kerstin Canaday (7) Afton 1 11:34.6 -
Felecia Squires (8) Thomas A. Edison 95 11:35.8 -
Sarah Reppenhagen (8) Tully 116 11:36.8 P
Hannah Sellers (8) Trumansburg 101 11:39.5 18
Kassidy Bloom (7) Chenango Forks 4 11:48.8 19
Kelly Parmeter (7) Chenango Forks 7 11:50.6 20
Haley Schwarting (8) Jordan Elbridge 67 11:52.9 21
Taylor Knight (7) Waverly 129 11:53.2 22
Tessa Doody (7) Tully 111 11:55.3 -
Katie Perry (7) Whitney Point 132 11:58.5 -
Merin Ketcham (8) Trumansburg 98 11:59.9 23
Julia Tantillo (8) Trumansburg 103 12:00.4 24
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TEAM

1.

Kristin Whitaker (7)
Audrie Frisbie (7)

lvy Falero (7)

Miriam Thurber (8)
Abigail Shafer (7)

Sam Spoor (7)

Kelsey Frank (7)
Maggie Clune (08)
Katherine Erickson (08)
Mary Page (7)

Brittany Kellog (7)
Megan Shaver (07)
Nancy Hoffman (7)
Allison Heavey (08)
Michaela Tracey (8)
Danielle Mueller (07)
Julie Kunnumpuratha (8)
Bethany Davis (07)
Kali Webb (7)

Nicole Cross (8)

Casey Lattimer (7)
Amanda Henkel (08)
Samantha Dunham (07)
Lauren Mullen (8)
Sarah Chace (07)
Katelyn Spencer (07)
Courtney Chandler (7)
Callie Watson (7)
Justyce Closs (7)
Kaylah. Parish (08)
Emma Currie (7)

Anna D"arcy (7)

Becky Urda (7)

Abby Kopylczak (8)
Sarah Rangstrom (7)
Alyssa Perillo (7)
Genevieve Giarrusso (7)
Megan Dennis (7)
Jessica Fletcher (7)
Cassidy Shepard (7)
Skyler Russell (8)
Heather Zimmermann (8)
Kristina Leshick (7)
Liz Griffith (8)
Michelle Peterson (8)
Cyndi Andreacchio (8)
Bridget Von bevern (7)
Taylor Nicholas (7)
Paulina Reed (7)
Rebecca St. clair (7)
Lindsay Griffith (7)
Brenna Klawitter (7)
Alexandra Hartigan (7)
Jenny Hartwell (8)
Jade Myrick (8)
Colleen Tribble (7)
Noelle Langdon (7)
Olivia Strauss (07)
Allexa Buckingham (8)
Taylor Mostert (07)
Anna Bozeat (7)

Mary Villella (7)
Kalie Herriman (7)
Veronica Chamberlain (8)
Marissa Cronk (7)
Meaghan Mcdevitt (7)
Meagan Mahar (7)
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NAME FIN

Ellen Jaworski (7)
Sophia Sheldon (7)
Ashleigh Crawford (7)
Katherine Graham (8)
Lily Aldrich (7)
Maureen Whitney (7)
Sarah Reppenhagen (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
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Newark Valley
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Delhi

Trumansburg
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Fabius Pompey

Horseheads

Bryanna Thomas (7) 5
Maddie Byrne (7) 9
Cassidy Tompkins (7) 14
Allison Riegel (7) 15
Ilvy Falero (7) 41
Brittany Kellog (7) 49
Anna D"arcy (7) 70

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abby Gugel (7) 2
Nicole Martino (8) 19
Lexi Malvaso (8) 23
Haley Schwarting (8) 33
Abigail Shafer (7) 43
Jenny Hartwell (8) 92
Colleen Tribble (7) 94

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tianna Blake (08) 12
Libbie Arehart (08) 21
Katherine Erickson (08) 47
Megan Shaver (07) 50
Allison Heavey (08) 52
Bethany Davis (07) 56
Taylor Mostert (07) 98

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Sellers (8) 30
Merin Ketcham (8) 37
Julia Tantillo (8) 38
Kristin Whitaker (7) 39
Becky Urda (7) 71
Michelle Peterson (8) 83
Olivia Colon (8) 120

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Knight (7) 34
Audrie Frisbie (7) 40
Kelsey Frank (7) 45
Casey Lattimer (7) 59
Courtney Chandler (7) 65
Taylor Nicholas (7) 86
Kalie Herriman (7) 101

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kassidy Bloom (7) 31
Kelly Parmeter (7) 32
Mary Page (7) 48
Callie Watson (7) 66
Cassidy Shepard (7) 78
Mary Villella (7) 100
Rachel Ingraham (7) 106

** TEAM TOTAL **

Megan Cash (8) 13
Sam Spoor (7) 44
Abby Kopylczak (8) 72
Genevieve Giarrusso (7) 75
Paulina Reed (7) 87
Brenna Klawitter (7) 90

Meaghan Mcdevitt (7) 104

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nancy Hoffman (7) 51
Kali Webb (7) 57
Nicole Cross (8) 58
Sarah Rangstrom (7) 73
Jessica Fletcher (7) 77
Skyler Russell (8) 79

Heather Zimmermann (8) 80

** TEAM TOTAL **
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Rebecca St. clair (7)
Grace Beuchner (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katelyn Spencer (07)
Olivia Strauss (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Samantha Dunham (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Daphne Knapp (7)
Julia Knapp (8)
Kerstin Canaday (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Autumn Butler (08)
Meghan Meers (08)
Maggie Clune (08)
Morganna Voss (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
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Veronica Chamberlain (8)102

Marissa Cronk (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Justyce Closs (7)
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** TEAM TOTAL **

Celeste Rogers (07)
Kaylah. Parish (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Cierra Catalano (07)
Danielle Mueller (07)
Sarah Chace (07)
Mara Engelmann (08)
Taylor Yowan (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sarah Nakoski (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Amanda Henkel (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Dieter Montana (8)
Allexa Buckingham (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Olivia Hoyt (8)
Felecia Squires (8)
Lauren Mullen (8)
Kristina Leshick (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mckenzie Wetmore (8)
Miriam Thurber (8)
Alyssa Perillo (7)
Lindsay Griffith (7)
Danielle Higbie (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
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Whitney Point Katie Perry (7) 36 11:58
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:58
Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 52 8. Corning 218
2. Cicero North Syracuse 62 9. Marcellus 271
3. Liverpool 94 10. Vestal 274
4. Horseheads 133 11. Maine Endwell 306
5. Ithaca 135 12. Chenango Valley 338
6. Holland Patent 145 13. Elmira Southside 350
7. Owego 216 14. Binghamton 362
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Wwill Randall (08) West Genesee 407 8:26.8 1
2. Dan Dracup (8) Ithaca 265 8:44.8 2
3. Bryce Zayachek (8) Holland Patent 260 8:52.3 3
4. Logan Zayachek (8) Holland Patent 261 8:54.7 4
5. David Cuson (7) Liverpool 295 9:01.5 5
6. Micah Page (8) Horseheads 246 9:03.7 6
7. Jared George (8) Cicero North Syracuse 172 9:12.5 7
8. Tate Laporte (8) Cicero North Syracuse 181 9:15.5 8
9. Joe Brown (08) West Genesee 374 9:16.0 9
10. Kal Strickland (07) West Genesee 413 9:20.8 10
11. Liam Henry (8) Liverpool 303 9:21.7 11
12. Nick Cunningham (08) West Genesee 381 9:22.7 12
13. Job Schmitt (8) Horseheads 247 9:23.0 13
14. Jake Dehm (8) Cicero North Syracuse 163 9:26.8 14
15. Drew Dyer (8) Cicero North Syracuse 166 9:30.0 15
16. Hunter Hartshorne (7) Ithaca 268 9:32.1 16
17. Parrish Bridges (08) Owego 343 9:33.0 17
18. Chris Hannon (8) Cicero North Syracuse 174 9:35.7 18
19. Patrick Mcguane (07) Marcel lus 324 9:39.0 19
20. Matt Frazee (07) West Genesee 387 9:41.7 20
21. Jacob Rowell (8) Liverpool 316 9:43.3 21
22. Alex Robyler (8) Elmira Free Academy 225 9:46.5 -
23. John Sepelak (8) Horseheads 248 9:47.2 22
24. Nichoas Leclair (8) Liverpool 306 9:48.3 23
25. Ben Bliss (08) Corning 206 9:48.5 24
26. Nathan Guinta (08) West Genesee 390 9:50.1 P
27. Cameron Nichols (8) Cicero North Syracuse 187 9:50.4 P
28. Pedro Arias (08) Binghamton 150 9:52.4 27
29. Brandon Corey (08) Owego 344 9:52.8 28
30. Peter Zholobov (08) West Genesee 416 9:54.5 P
31. Jacob King (8) Vestal 364 9:56.1 30
32. Dayne Feehan (8) Windsor 419 9:57.1 -
33. Jason Lakin (7) Susquehanna Valley 355 9:57.5 -
34. Nick Davis (08) West Genesee 382 9:59.1 -
35. Ryan Assisi (8) Cicero North Syracuse 159 10:00.3
36. Alex Scicchitano (08) West Genesee 411 10:03.4 -
37. Connor Mcguigan (07) West Genesee 401 10:03.7 -
38. Luke Dionne (8) Chenango Valley 219 10:05.2 32
39. Chris Caruso (08) Corning 209 10:06.7 33
40. Andrew Dominic (8) Liverpool 298 10:07.1 34
41. Zack Kiballa (07) Owego 348 10:07.5 35
42_. Ethan Elliott (7) Chenango Valley 221 10:09.7 36
43. Chris Brown (08) West Genesee 373 10:10.2 -
44_ Niall Hodges (8) Ithaca 270 10:10.7 37
45_. John Westwig (8) Ithaca 283 10:11.3 38
46. Logan Mcanulty (08) West Genesee 400 10:11.8 -
47. Brendan Collins (8) Elmira Southside 231 10:12.3 39
48. Dylan Mccarthy (8) Liverpool 307 10:12.8 P
49_. Ryan Comstock (7) Liverpool 294 10:13.2 P
50. Kieran Loehr (8) Ithaca 274 10:13.6 42
51. Anthony Diaz (07) West Genesee 384 10:14.1 -
52. Robert Jadoski (7) Horseheads 241 10:14.4 43
53. Patrick Comerford (7) Vestal 359 10:14.7 44
54. Connor Erhardt (07) West Genesee 385 10:15.0 -
55. Brian Chambrone (08) Holland Patent 252 10:15.3 45
56. Sean Stanistreet (07) West Genesee 412 10:15.5 -
57. Josh Brunet (07) Holland Patent 251 10:15.9 46
58. Ben Greco (08) Holland Patent 253 10:16.4 47
59. Ben Petrella (7) Liverpool 315 10:18.5 -
60. Derek Jones (08) West Genesee 393 10:19.2 -
61. Nick Erwin (8) Cicero North Syracuse 168 10:19.5 -
62. Andrew Hughes (8) Cicero North Syracuse 176 10:20.8 -
63. Antonio Martinez (7) Cicero North Syracuse 185 10:24.1 -
64. Evan Bunce (08) West Genesee 375 10:25.4 -
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Vinne Gettina (07)
Alex Stopen (08)
Dylan Kellar (7)

West Genesee
Marcellus
Horseheads

Anthony Prestigiacomo (07Corning

Thomas Sipple (8)
Kevin Miller (7)
Jake Bianchi (08)
Ryan Bagley (08)

lan King (7)

Peter Nash (8)
Connor Blake (8)
Michael Klaczko (07)
Andrew Jin (8)

Alex Zimmerman (8)
Chandler Krause (8)
Andrew Wells (08)
Nick Most (7)

Trevor Case (8)

Eric Doud (8)

Kyle Lorey (07)
Andrew Bearkland (7)
Evan Reichel (08)
Antonio Bottos (8)
Connor Gerlock (7)
Cameron Verrette (8)
Owen Jarrold (8)
Mark Colbert-vrana (7)
Luke Labuski (8)
Josj Gardynski (8)
Jacob Markwardt (8)
Matt Petit (7)

Jacob Pinto (07)
Logan Kepner (7)
Kyle Thomas (7)
Anthony Orso (7)
Darryl Perrigo (7)
Nick Rogers (8)

Blaise Colbert-vrana (7)

Sam Peck (07)

Hans Peterson (7)
Bobby Cau (8)
Stephen Larison (08)
Reece Holmes (07)
John Schad (08)

Mark Dellefave (07)
Jon Colombo (08)
Jackson Powell (08)
David Stopen (08)
Joe Bassilio (7)
Dylan Derr (7)

Matt Karpel (07)
Maxwell Peck (07)
Collin Pritchard (07)
Carter Calkins (08)
Ben Lupia (8)
Dominick Battaglia (7)
Thomas Bracken (8)
Adam Dominic (8)
Reys Zach (7)

David Nickels (7)
Brian Fraser (07)
Pat Macko (07)

Avery Laporte (7)
Mitchel Colvin (07)
Roni Marnaba (7)
Neil Minet (07)
Brian Bates (07)
Aaron Otis (08)
Micah Coons (8)

Jeff Gates (7)

Kyle Spivak (8)
Alex. Whitney (8)
Alex Zwierzynski (7)
Aaron Silber (8)
Aaron Laviolette (8)
Alex Moore (8)
Connor Ludwin (07)
Brian Emigholz (8)
Tyler Hughes (7)
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Dan Leo (08)

Mitch Blaszyk (7)
Thomas Meyer (07)
Ryan Fleming (7)
Erik Jorgensen (7)
Ed Mackey (8)

Tom Nelson (07)

Tom Mossotti (07)
Evan Baule (08)
Vincent Putrino (07)
Tristan Duger (07)
Michael Cheevers (07)

Christopher Lavalle (07)

Drew Lostaunau (08)
Jayson Edwards (07)
Kevin Berry (07)
Pearce Anderson (7)
Tom Hanes (7)

Chris Schmidt (8)
Travis Robins (07)
Chandler Mischen (07)
Hunter Buza (08)
Patrick Skawski (8)
Hutch Hyde (7)

Jeff Eymer (8)
Chris Riley (07)
Jesse Bush (7)
Dominic Calabria (07)
Rob Morey (08)
Connor Thiel (7)
Graham Dittler (8)
Tyler Michels (7)
Noah Poirer (7)
Jesse Hummell (07)
Asa Cadwallader (8)
Brendan Stone (8)
Pierce Dyrlie (8)
Isaac Lawson (8)
Joe Kuchera (7)
Steven Welch (07)
Brandon Greiner (8)
Jack Cappucci (8)
Nima Mohammadi (7)
Brian Pskowski (08)
Carver Jordan (8)
Dan Mort (7)

Connor Campbell (07)
Jimmy Hackett (7)
Ben Bosworth (08)
Mike Wendell (8)
Jonas Ottman (07)
Brett Haskin (07)
Mike Krick (8)

Pk White (07)

Neil Kelly (08)
Cody Kicsak (7)
Jake Rebecchi (8)
Noah Green (-7)

Dan Carlini (7)
Noel Richards (8)
Alex Lewis (07)
Travis Weidmer (08)
Ben Mccarthy (7)
James Murphy (07)
Tony Chidester (8)
Austin Dobson (07)
Sam Frontale (8)
Andrew Klaczko (07)
Michael Sill (8)
Liam O"reilly (07)
Nate Reap (7)

Eddie Mahana (7)
Nick Cramer (7)
Sean Kocher (08)
Rainer Grimme (7)
Thomas Noyes (7)
Jared Limbert (8)
Aj Steckel (7)
Patrick Goodman (07)

West Genesee
Horseheads

Holland Patent
Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Johnson City

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee
Binghamton

Marcellus

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee
Binghamton

Corning

Ithaca

Vestal

Johnson City

West Genesee
Binghamton

West Genesee

Ithaca

Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Elmira Southside

West Genesee

West Genesee
Liverpool

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Elmira Free Academy
Elmira Free Academy
Ithaca

Ithaca

Vestal

Marcellus

Chenango Valley
Elmira Southside
Vestal

Marcellus

Ithaca

Liverpool

Corning

Maine Endwell

Holland Patent

Vestal

West Genesee

Holland Patent

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Marcellus

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Holland Patent

Vestal

Marcellus

Chenango Valley

Owego

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Liverpool

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Marcellus

Liverpool

Elmira Southside
Maine Endwell

Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton

397
238
257
300
178
285
404
403
372
157
320
378
396
398
153
205
262
362
286
409
155
376
282
304
169
351
227
377
402
318
164
186
192
392
223
226
266
273
365
331
222
229
368
328
272
309
208
334
250
370
405
254
179
415
321
335
194
389
332
195
349
259
367
326
218
345
171
394
317
212
193
184
162
322
302
235
337
200
154
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223. Nick Pogson (07) Binghamton 156 13:31.7
224. Billy Eggleston (7) Chenango Valley 220 13:32.1
225. Corey Cabrinha (08) Marcellus 319 13:40.9
226. Nick Lankton (07) Holland Patent 255 13:48.1
227. Graham Murphy (8) Liverpool 311 13:51.6
228. Owen Hartman (8) Ithaca 267 13:53.3
229. Jeff Berling (07) Binghamton 151 13:53.8
230. Alec Simons (7) Cicero North Syracuse 198 14:02.8
231. Dan Harbaugh (7) Cicero North Syracuse 175 14:08.2
232. Joe Saucier (8) Cicero North Syracuse 196 14:13.9
233. Zach O"neil (7) Cicero North Syracuse 189 14:14.8
234. Jackson Andrews (8) Cicero North Syracuse 158 14:19.9
235. Nick Aemmer (8) Liverpool 287 14:52.5
236. Tim Cain (07) Binghamton 152 14:57.2
237. Daniel O"leary (8) Liverpool 313 14:58.5
238. Alex Farnam (07) Owego 346 16:09.1
239. Hunter Prior (8) Elmira Southside 237 18:05.7
TEAM NAME FIN RESULTS

1. West Genesee Will Randall (08) 1 08:26
Joe Brown (08) 9 09:16

Kal Strickland (07) 10 09:20

Nick Cunningham (08) 12 09:22

Matt Frazee (07) 20 09:41

Nathan Guinta (08) 26 09:50

Peter Zholobov (08) 30 09:54

** TEAM TOTAL ** 46:05

2. Cicero North Syracuse Jared George (8) 7 09:12
Tate Laporte (8) 8 09:15

Jake Dehm (8) 14 09:26

Drew Dyer (8) 15 09:30

Chris Hannon (8) 18 09:35

Cameron Nichols (8) 27 09:50

Ryan Assisi (8) 35 10:00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 46:58

3. Liverpool David Cuson (7) 5 09:01
Liam Henry (8) 11 09:21

Jacob Rowell (8) 21 09:43

Nichoas Leclair (8) 24 09:48

Andrew Dominic (8) 40 10:07

Dylan Mccarthy (8) 48 10:12

Ryan Comstock (7) 49 10:13

** TEAM TOTAL ** 48:00

4. Horseheads Micah Page (8) 6 09:03
Job Schmitt (8) 13 09:23

John Sepelak (8) 23 09:47

Robert Jadoski (7) 52 10:14

Dylan Kellar (7) 67 10:27

lan King (7) 73 10:31

Luke Labuski (8) 92 10:46

** TEAM TOTAL ** 48:54

5. Ithaca Dan Dracup (8) 2 08:44
Hunter Hartshorne (7) 16 09:32

Niall Hodges (8) 44 10:10

John Westwig (8) 45 10:11

Kieran Loehr (8) 50 10:13

Thomas Sipple (8) 69 10:28

Kevin Miller (7) 70 10:29

** TEAM TOTAL ** 48:50

6. Holland Patent Bryce Zayachek (8) 3 08:52
Logan Zayachek (8) 4 08:54

Brian Chambrone (08) 55 10:15

Josh Brunet (07) 57 10:15

Ben Greco (08) 58 10:16

Jacob Pinto (07) 96 10:51

Connor Ludwin (07) 141 11:27



7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Owego

Corning

Marcellus

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Chenango Valley

Elmira Southside

Binghamton

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parrish Bridges (08)
Brandon Corey (08)
Zack Kiballa (07)
Matt Karpel (07)
Collin Pritchard (07)
Chris Riley (07)
Alex Lewis (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Bliss (08)
Chris Caruso (08)

25
39

Anthony Prestigiacomo (0 68

Ryan Bagley (08)
Kyle Lorey (07)
Sam Peck (07)
Maxwell Peck (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Mcguane (07)
Alex Stopen (08)
Stephen Larison (08)
David Stopen (08)
Neil Minet (07)
Aaron Otis (08)
Tristan Duger (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob King (8)
Patrick Comerford (7)
Owen Jarrold (8)
Thomas Bracken (8)
Reys Zach (7)

Roni Marnaba (7)

Tom Hanes (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Zimmerman (8)
Chandler Krause (8)
Nick Most (7)

Nick Rogers (8)
Jeff Gates (7)

Alex Zwierzynski (7)
Jimmy Hackett (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Luke Dionne (8)
Ethan Elliott (7)
Brandon Greiner (8)
Tony Chidester (8)
Billy Eggleston (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brendan Collins (8)
Hans Peterson (7)
Micah Coons (8)
Jesse Bush (7)

Jack Cappucci (8)
Thomas Noyes (7)
Hunter Prior (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pedro Arias (08)
Vincent Putrino (07)
Jayson Edwards (07)
Chandler Mischen (07)
Patrick Goodman (07)
Nick Pogson (07)
Jeff Berling (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

72
84
103
116

19

106
112
130
132
154

38

184
208
224

47
104
133
170
185
219
239

28
153
158
164
222
223
229

48:32

09:33
09:52
10:07
11:08
11:09
11:55
12:31

51:49

09:48
10:06
10:27
10:30
10:39
10:56
11:09

51:30

09:39
10:26
10:59
11:06
11:17
11:20
11:40

53:27

09:56
10:14
10:41
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:46

53:16

10:35
10:35
10:36
10:55
11:22
11:23
12:12

54:03

10:05
10:09
12:08
12:40
13:32

58:34

10:12
10:57
11:21
11:55
12:08
13:10
18:05

56:33

09:52
11:36
11:44
11:49
13:31
13:31
13:53

58:32

362



Elmira Free Academy Alex Robyler (8) 22 09:46
Eric Doud (8) 83 10:37
Asa Cadwallader (8) 178 12:01
Brendan Stone (8) 179 12:02
** TEAM TOTAL ** 44:26
Johnson City Ed Mackey (8) 149 11:33
Chris Schmidt (8) 162 11:47
Corey Barton (8) 256 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:20
Norwich Reece Holmes (07) 107 11:03
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:03
Susquehanna Valley Jason Lakin (7) 33 09:57
Alex. Whitney (8) 136 11:23
Lincoln Boyle (8) 263 00 00
Roberto Jensen (7) 264 00 00
John Stringer (7) 265 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:20
Windsor Dayne Feehan (8) 32 09:57
Billy Cleveland (8) 269 00 00
Aj Coriola (8) 270 00 00
Mcnally Mike (8) 271 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 09:57
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 37 6. Marcellus 166
2. Horseheads 51 7. lthaca 188
3. Cicero North Syracuse 79 8. Elmira Southside 214
4. Corning 93 9. Vestal 237
5. Chenango Valley 134
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Lindsay Weaver (08) West Genesee 583 9:55.0 1
2. Isabelle Merritt (7) Horseheads 507 10:06.3 2
3. Caitlin Hilts (8) Holland Patent 513 10:06.7 -
4. Marianne Cites (7) Horseheads 502 10:09.6 3
5. Olivia Kastick (08) West Genesee 567 10:22.4 4
6. Alexi Deiseroth (7) Horseheads 503 10:28.5 5
7. Becky Roche (8) Corning 469 10:29.3 6
8. Victoria Stopen (08) Marcellus 531 10:31.9 7
9. Amanda Lerch (8) Cicero North Syracuse 451 10:32.3 8
10. Elise Dunshee (08) West Genesee 557 10:45.5 9
11. Catie Kastick (07) West Genesee 566 10:47.8 10
12. Shayna Lee (7) Susquehanna Valley 540 10:49.3 -
13. Kristen Schug (8) Cicero North Syracuse 458 10:51.8 11
14. Lexi Pirro (7) Cicero North Syracuse 455 10:54.0 12
15. Annie Baker (07) West Genesee 552 10:55.8 13
16. Frances Sariego (8) Corning 471 10:57.0 14
17. Madeline Ustanik (8) Corning 473 10:57.5 15
18. Lauren Trumble (8) Ithaca 521 10:58.7 16
19. Alexa Meager (07) West Genesee 573 11:02.5 P
20. Amelia O"shell (7) Horseheads 508 11:03.1 18
21. Hannah Garty (08) West Genesee 561 11:03.8 P
22. Brenda Barry (8) Chenango Valley 475 11:04.4 20
23. Olivia Trumino (8) Chenango Valley 481 11:07.6 21
24. Jessica Birchler (08) West Genesee 555 11:08.1 -
25. Frankie Gleason (8) Cicero North Syracuse 450 11:10.3 22
26. Cathryn Erhard (07) West Genesee 558 11:10.8 -
27. Alexis Wheeler (7) Elmira Free Academy 487 11:11.3 -
28. Julia Rabbia (7) Holland Patent 514 11:11.8 -
29. Annah Schmitt (7) Horseheads 509 11:18.9 23
30. Megan Farmer (07) West Genesee 559 11:19.4 -
31. Emily Volk (8) Chenango Valley 483 11:20.5 24
32. Maddi Lamuraglia (8) Johnson City 522 11:21.0 -
33. Lillian Brown (7) Chenango Valley 477 11:21.9 25
34. Tori Pirro (7) Cicero North Syracuse 456 11:22.3 26
35. Kailey Merrill (7) Corning 466 11:22.8 27
36. Sawako Suzuki (7) Vestal 549 11:24.2 28



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

Bridget Spiddle (07)
Marisa Hurst (07)
Morgan Lavallee (08)
Kathryn Kubinski (8)
Madeline Lowry (07)
Stephanie Hoyt (8)
Rhian O"dell (7)
Emily Lynch (08)
Danielle Schmidt (08)
Rachel Flynn (07)
Sara Schahszenski (07)
Kaitlin Holdrege (07)
Nicole Clapper (8)
Carolyn Felice (07)
Bridget Watkins (07)
Megan Kavney (07)
Kelly Salmons (7)
Monica Andrews (08)
Hannah Burns (08)
Amy Morrison (7)
Lauryn Jones (07)
Alivia Mcnally (7)
Alyssa Lafaver (08)
Maddie Sammis (8)
Madeline Shuron (07)
Schuyler Stuart (07)
Kristen Moth (08)
Kindra Simpson (7)
Rebekah Gordon (8)
Katie Mckendrick (8)
Katerina Stockton (8)
Mikayla Bond (8)
Brianna Szczech (08)
Sasha Verity (7)
Danielle Drury (7)
Cameron Perry (7)
Abbey Lane (7)

Emily Allen (08)
Hetty Bai (7)

Emilie Guermeur (7)
Esther Jeon (8)

Emma Tonetti (7)
Macey Cushman (08)
Gabby Becker (8)
Morgan Lavy (08)

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee
Elmira Southside
West Genesee
Ithaca

Corning

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Owego

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Horseheads

West Genesee
Ithaca

West Genesee
Marcellus

West Genesee
Elmira Southside
Horseheads

Corning
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley
Marcellus

Elmira Southside
Corning

Windsor

Chenango Valley
Elmira Free Academy
Vestal

Horseheads

Ithaca

Horseheads
Marcellus

Chenango Valley
Marcellus

Claire Hammerschmidt (08)Marcellus

Elaina Vecchio (07)
Arden Carrow (8)

Sami Colombo (07)
Katherine Miller (07)
Kaitlin Karski (8)
Allison Vandyke (7)

West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Binghamton

Elmira Southside
Vestal

Mary elizabeth GalatiotoChenango Valley

Jaida Washington (7)
Ashley Shaffer (08)
Ayrial Rozell (7)
Lindsay James (08)
Madison Young (08)
Katia Newton (7)
Laura Zwerger (07)
Catherine Bracken (7)
Annika Bergquist (07)
Nguyen Valerie (8)
Alexius Spencer (07)
Emily Anderson (07)
Delaney Beckhorn (8)
Kacie Pierce (8)
Kayla Hawkins (8)
Megan Powell (07)
Cassie Page (8)
Ashley Signore (07)

Elizabeth Zoanetti (07)

Maddie Fives (8)
Jordan Skube (7)
Brie Kellar (7)

Elmira Free Academy
West Genesee
Corning

West Genesee
Marcellus

Elmira Southside
West Genesee
Vestal

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Binghamton
Binghamton
Elmira Southside
Vestal

Holland Patent
Marcellus
Corning

West Genesee
West Genesee
Windsor

Vestal

Chenango Valley

Sharlee Nazarkiewicz (07)West Genesee

Cassie Cloke (8)
Marykate Mchale (08)
Faith Bolewski (07)

Elmira Southside
Marcellus
Marcellus

581
563
570
494
571
517
467
572
577
560
576
562
448
537
538
568
457
551
524
454
565
506
569
519
579
532
574
496
504
465
541
539
533
498
463
589
480
484
542
505
518
510
525
476
528
526
582
447
556
443
493
550
478
486
578
470
564
534
495
587
543
554
482
445
440
490
546
512
530
468
580
586
588
548
479
575
491
529
523
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116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

Carolyn Egervary (8)
Morgan Bell (7)
Kathryn Baldwin (8)
Katie Tice (7)

Julia Holynski (07)
Michelle Wysowski (08)
Marie Cole (7)
Veronica Preston (7)
Shana Wolfram (07)
Marissa Church (09)
Samantha Eder (7)

TEAM

West Genesee

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse

Corning

Chenango Valley

Marcellus

Ithaca

Corning

Ithaca

Holland Patent
Elmira Southside
Marcellus

West Genesee
Ithaca

Vestal

West Genesee
Owego

Vestal

NAME

Lindsay Weaver (08)
Olivia Kastick (08)
Elise Dunshee (08)
Catie Kastick (07)
Annie Baker (07)
Alexa Meager (07)
Hannah Garty (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Isabelle Merritt (7)
Marianne Cites (7)
Alexi Deiseroth (7)
Amelia O"shell (7)
Annah Schmitt (7)
Alivia Mcnally (7)
Rebekah Gordon (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amanda Lerch (8)
Kristen Schug (8)
Lexi Pirro (7)
Frankie Gleason (8)
Tori Pirro (7)
Nicole Clapper (8)
Kelly Salmons (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Becky Roche (8)
Frances Sariego (8)
Madeline Ustanik (8)
Kailey Merrill (7)
Rhian O"dell (7)
Katie Mckendrick (8)
Danielle Drury (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brenda Barry (8)
Olivia Trumino (8)
Emily Volk (8)
Lillian Brown (7)
Abbey Lane (7)
Gabby Becker (8)

Mary elizabeth Galatiot

** TEAM TOTAL **

Victoria Stopen (08)
Hannah Burns (08)
Schuyler Stuart (07)
Brianna Szczech (08)
Macey Cushman (08)
Morgan Lavy (08)

Claire Hammerschmidt (08

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lauren Trumble (8)
Stephanie Hoyt (8)
Maddie Sammis (8)
Esther Jeon (8)
Morgan Bell (7)

464
515
511
497
527
585
516
547
584
536
544

FIN

89

18
42
60
77

RESULTS

09:55
10:22
10:45
10:47
10:55
11:02
11:03

52:44

10:06
10:09
10:28
11:03
11:18
11:47
12:02

53:04

10:32
10:51
10:54
11:10
11:22
11:41
11:43

54:49

10:29
10:57
10:57
11:22
11:36
12:03
12:10

55:21

11:04
11:07
11:20
11:21
12:15
12:35
12:52

57:07

10:31
11:44
11:56
12:08
12:35
12:36
12:39

58:54

10:58
11:35
11:51
12:19
14:38
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Marie Cole (7) 122 15:45
Sahanna Simonetti (7) 147 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:01:21 188
8. Elmira Southside Kathryn Kubinski (8) 40 11:32 29
Kindra Simpson (7) 64 12:01 38
Sasha Verity (7) 70 12:09 42
Kaitlin Karski (8) 87 12:49 51
Katia Newton (7) 95 13:04 54
Delaney Beckhorn (8) 102 13:43
Cassie Cloke (8) 113 14:17
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:01:35 214
9. Vestal Sawako Suzuki (7) 36 11:24 28
Hetty Bai (7) 75 12:16 45
Allison Vandyke (7) 88 12:51 52
Catherine Bracken (7) 97 13:09 55
Kacie Pierce (8) 103 13:46 57
Jordan Skube (7) 110 14:02
Veronica Preston (7) 123 15:54
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:03:26 237
Elmira Free Academy Alexis Wheeler (7) 27 11:11
Emily Allen (08) 74 12:16
Jaida Washington (7) 90 12:53
Abbie Shaw (8) 140 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 36:20
Binghamton Katherine Miller (07) 86 12:49
Alexius Spencer (07) 100 13:23
Emily Anderson (07) 101 13:26
Makayla Burnett (07) 127 00 00
Natalie Deboer (07) 128 00 00
Lexi Pourby (07) 129 00 00
Pleasure Tillery (08) 130 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 39:38
Holland Patent Caitlin Hilts (8) 3 10:06
Julia Rabbia (7) 28 11:11
Kayla Hawkins (8) 104 13:47
Kathryn Baldwin (8) 118 14:43
** TEAM TOTAL ** 49:47
Johnson City Maddi Lamuraglia (8) 32 11:21
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:21
Owego Carolyn Felice (07) 50 11:41
Bridget Watkins (07) 51 11:41
Marissa Church (09) 125 16:48
Samantha Caldwell (07) 148 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 40:10
Susquehanna Valley Shayna Lee (7) 12 10:49
Katerina Stockton (8) 67 12:04
Mikayla Bond (8) 68 12:05
** TEAM TOTAL ** 34:58
Windsor Cameron Perry (7) 72 12:14
Maddie Fives (8) 109 14:01
** TEAM TOTAL ** 26:15
Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
1. Tully 52 7. Chenango Forks 164
2. Newark Valley 90 8. Horseheads 180
3. Afton 104 9. Jordan Elbridge 183
4. Thomas A. Edison 114 10. Onondaga 191
5. Moravia 153 11. Chemung Valley Montessori 297
6. Waverly 160



NAME

Brad Phelps (08)
Hubbell Daniel (8)
Nick Feeley (08)
Andrew Koch (08)
Mike George (8)
Jimmy Maskelony (08)
Dan Spring (07)
Nathan Hollis (8)
Darien Heath (8)
Colin Traub (8)
Jeffrey Roblyer (8)
Henry Armstrong (8)

TEAM

Tully

Spencer Van Etten
Southern Springs
Onondaga
Chenango Forks
Tully

Tully

Jordan Elbridge
Afton

Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley

Nick Bogel-burroughs (08)Southern Springs

Joe Devona (7)

Gabe Dejoseph (8)
Ben Kent (07)
Andrew Doland (7)
James Mealey (08)
Ell Eagle road (07)
Austin Milton (8)
Dan Graves (7)

Ryan Sawyer (08)
Cody Lamphier (07)
Dean Raymond (07)
Mark Kemmerer (8)
Dustin Whitesell (8)
Jon Decarlo (07)
Nate Holt (8)

Hunter Benshoff (07)
Nick Holt (8)

Jonah Hall (8)

Max Anderson (8)
John Mondo (07)
Jason Kreydatus (08)
Riley Ayers (8)
Joshua Jurusik (7)
Holmes Kyle (8)
Joseph Mcgill (8)
Jason Guth (7)

Isaac Pixley (8)

Lee Okhman (07)
Trent Nesbitt (08)
Mike Vanriper (8)
Callum Caplan (7)
Kyle Hinman (7)

Jake Torelli (8)
Joel Gopurathingal (08)
Spencer George (07)
James Hawley (08)
Jacob Campbell (07)
Todd Abbott (8)
Patrick Crayton (7)
Brody Sprague (7)
Kyle Kinsley (8)
Sean Strayer (8)
Matthew Haefner (7)
Alex Pritchard (7)
Cooper Maney (07)
Olbrys Ben (8)
Austin Carpenter (8)
Ryan Hallstrom (8)
Tyler Stevens (8)
Eric Levanduski (7)
Stephen Armstrong (11)
Sebastian Bauco (8)
Alex Hess (08)

Tim Wallisky (7)
Micheal Beach (7)
Brandon Whitley (8)
Lucas Beardsley (7)
Patrick Condon (7)
Joe Hess (7)

Matthew Salisbury (7)
Sean Mccormick (07)
Ben Conklin (8)
Daniel Baumes (07)
Joe Russo (07)

Bryce Damiani (8)

Afton

Unatego

Seton Catholic
Thomas A. Edison
Gilbertsville Mt
Delhi

Jordan Elbridge
Afton

Moravia

Moravia

Deposit

Newark Valley
Horseheads

Tully

Newark Valley
Seton Catholic
Newark Valley
Unatego

Newark Valley
Tully

Southern Springs
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Spencer Van Etten
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Onondaga
Moravia

Newark Valley
Waverly

Afton

Spencer Van Etten
Delhi

Tully

Marathon

Moravia

Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Waverly

Waverly
Horseheads
Trumansburg
Harpursville
Delhi

Spencer Van Etten
Afton

Horseheads
Horseheads
Thomas A. Edison
Horseheads

Chemung Valley Montessori

Deposit
Horseheads
Thomas A. Edison
Waverly

Waverly
Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Horseheads
Onondaga
Chenango Forks
Southern Springs
Onondaga
Trumansburg

Upton

NUM
710
692
689
678
608
709
711
651
603
720
701
663
688
601
712
685
696
630
618
652
602
660
656
624
670
646
707
668
683
669
713
662
724
690
664
697
693
699
609
611
680
659
673
716
604
694
619
708
654
655
626
627
719
717
644
704
647
620
691
600
638
643
698
634
613
621
645
695
721
715
636
650
641
679
607
687
681
703

RESULTS
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79. Gavin Derick (7)

80. Ryan Condame (8)

81. Thomas Hunt (7)

82. Kevin Latimer (07)
83. Joshua Kishbaugh (7)
84. Tyler Shutts (7)

85. Nick Weidman (08)
86. Ryan Mahar (8)

87. Brendan Borque (7)
88. Evan. Alexander (07)
89. Devon Cardone (7)
90. Jonathan Lefever (08)
91. Travis Ford (8)

92. Luke Puleo (7)

93. Matthias Langtry (08)
94. Patrick O"rourke (7)
95. Michel Wilcox (7)
96. Kobie Punchard (7)
97. Nick Knight (8)

98. David Hill (7)

99. Joe Wilcox (8)

100. Justin Schrock (8)
101. Bevin Macpike (7)
102. Alex Lowman (8)

103. Aubrey Franks (7)
104. Cooper Grinnell (7)
105. Ben Conway (8)

TEAM

1. Tully

2. Newark Valley

3. Afton

4. Thomas A. Edison

5. Moravia

6. Waverly

Horseheads

Horseheads

Chenango Forks

Deposit

Horseheads

Horseheads

Gilbertsville Mt Upton
Fabius Pompey

Jordan Elbridge

Onondaga

Newark Valley

Moravia

Newark Valley
Trumansburg

Moravia

Newark Valley

Jordan Elbridge

Thomas A. Edison

Whitney Point

Chemung Valley Montessori
Whitney Point

Thomas A. Edison
Horseheads

Waverly

Chemung Valley Montessori
Chemung Valley Montessori
Chemung Valley Montessori

NAME

Brad Phelps (08)
Jimmy Maskelony (08)
Dan Spring (07)
Jon Decarlo (07)
John Mondo (07)
Spencer George (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Henry Armstrong (8)
Mark Kemmerer (8)
Nate Holt (8)

Nick Holt (8)

Max Anderson (8)
Riley Ayers (8)
Mike Vanriper (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Darien Heath (8)

Joe Devona (7)

Dan Graves (7)

Kyle Hinman (7)
Austin Carpenter (8)
Tim Kelly (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jeffrey Roblyer (8)
Andrew Doland (7)
Joshua Jurusik (7)
Joseph Mcgill (8)
Eric Levanduski (7)
Micheal Beach (7)
Kobie Punchard (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Sawyer (08)

Cody Lamphier (07)
Trent Nesbitt (08)
Jacob Campbell (07)
Jonathan Lefever (08)
Matthias Langtry (08)
Garett Sovocool (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Traub (8)

637
635
610
622
639
642
631
628
649
674
665
658
666
706
657
671
653
700
722
617
723
702
640
718
615
616
614

FIN

10

12:26.1
12:27.5
12:32.5
12:34.4
12:34.8
12:38.5
12:40.2
12:55.1
13:01.2
13:02.3
13:05.9
13:11.9
13:12.9
13:31.7
13:33.6
13:34.4
13:43.8
14:17.9
14:47.5
15:05.6
15:28.1
16:02.4
16:27.1
16:50.7
17:39.2
18:22.5
19:59.4

RESULTS

09:25
09:53
09:54
10:49
10:57
11:20

50:58

10:13
10:47
10:51
10:52
10:54
10:58
11:07

53:37

10:05
10:23
10:42
11:13
11:37
00 00

54:00

10:13
10:36
11:03
11:04
11:40
11:53
14:17

54:36

10:45
10:46
11:07
11:24
13:11
13:33
00 00

57:13

10:12
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7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Chenango Forks

Horseheads

Jordan Elbridge

Onondaga

Chemung Valley Montessori

Delhi

Deposit

Edmeston

Fabius Pompey

Callum Caplan (7) 44

Brody Sprague (7) 53
Kyle Kinsley (8) 54
Brandon Whitley (8) 69
Lucas Beardsley (7) 70
Alex Lowman (8) 102

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike George (8) 5
Jason Guth (7) 39
Isaac Pixley (8) 40
Ben Conklin (8) 75
Thomas Hunt (7) 81
Alexander Bugayev (7) 107
Chris Roberts (8) 108

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dustin Whitesell (8) 26
Sean Strayer (8) 55
Ryan Hallstrom (8) 61
Tyler Stevens (8) 62
Stephen Armstrong (11) 64
Tim Wallisky (7) 67
Patrick Condon (7) 71

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Hollis (8) 8
Austin Milton (8) 20
Joe Hess (7) 72
Brendan Borque (7) 87
Michel Wilcox (7) 95
Robert Alcock (7) 114

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andrew Koch (08) 4
Lee Okhman (07) 41
Sean Mccormick (07) 74
Joe Russo (07) 77
Evan. Alexander (07) 88
Noah Dardaris (07) 118
James Deats (07) 119

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sebastian Bauco (8) 65
David Hill (7) 98
Aubrey Franks (7) 103
Cooper Grinnell (7) 104
Ben Conway (8) 105

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ell Eagle road (07) 19
Joel Gopurathingal (08) 47
Cooper Maney (07) 58

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dean Raymond (07) 24
Alex Hess (08) 66
Kevin Latimer (07) 82
Jared Leonard (08) 109

** TEAM TOTAL **
Brian Knorr (07) 110

** TEAM TOTAL **

Todd Abbott (8) 51
Patrick Crayton (7) 52
Ryan Mahar (8) 86
Zach Mooney (8) 111

** TEAM TOTAL **

11:11
11:27
11:27
11:55
11:55
16:50

56:12

09:35
11:05
11:05
12:11
12:32
00 00
00 00

56:28

10:48
11:30
11:37
11:40
11:41
11:50
11:59

57:16

09:57
10:42
12:03
13:01
13:43
00 00

59:26

09:34
11:06
12:08
12:14
13:02
00 00
00 00

58:04

11:41
15:05
17:-39
18:22
19:59

1:22:46
10:40
11:18
11:32
33:30
10:46
11:46
12:34
00 00
35:06
00 00
00:00
11:25
11:26
12:55
00 00

35:46



Gilbertsville Mt Upton James Mealey (08) 18 10:39
Nick Weidman (08) 85 12:40
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:19
Groton Otis Jackson (8) 112 00 00
Taylor Perosio (8) 113 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Harpursville Alex Pritchard (7) 57 11:32
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:32
Marathon James Hawley (08) 49 11:23
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:23
Seton Catholic Ben Kent (07) 16 10:35
Hunter Benshoff (07) 29 10:52
Sam Breese (08) 122 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:27
Southern Springs Nick Feeley (08) 3 09:34
Nick Bogel-burroughs (08 13 10:21
Jason Kreydatus (08) 34 10:57
Daniel Baumes (07) 76 12:12
Jordan Anthony (07) 123 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 43:04
Spencer Van Etten Hubbell Daniel (8) 2 09:26
Holmes Kyle (8) 37 11:04
Jake Torelli (8) 46 11:14
Olbrys Ben (8) 59 11:33
** TEAM TOTAL ** 43:17
Trumansburg Matthew Haefner (7) 56 11:31
Bryce Damiani (8) 78 12:20
Luke Puleo (7) 92 13:31
Ben Pesco (7) 124 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 37:22
Unatego Gabe Dejoseph (8) 15 10:32
Jonah Hall (8) 31 10:53
Caleb Zulkosky (8) 125 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:25
Whitney Point Nick Knight (8) 97 14:47
Joe Wilcox (8) 99 15:28
** TEAM TOTAL ** 30:15
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Ithaca 87 12. Groton 320
2. Owego 92 13. Binghamton 337
3. West Genesee 103 14. Waverly 365
4. Maine Endwell 140 15. Harpursville 378
5. Watkins Glen 162 16. Johnson City 392
6. Tully 167 17. Chenango Valley 421
7. Corning 176 18. Marathon 443
8. Elmira Southside 238 19. Liberty 509
9. Delhi 238 20. Southern Springs 532
10. Chenango Forks 271 21. Deposit 581
11. Cortland 316
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Cory Mccarty (10) Elmira Southside 812 17:11.9 1
2. Shaun Kurcoba (10) Elmira Free Academy 804 17:26.3 -
3. Jed Kovalovsky (12) Owego 880 17:45.3 2
4. Graeme Gowland (11) Binghamton 745 17:50.0 3
5. Alex Mirra (11) Tully 905 17:55.9 4



Nick Sorensen (11)
Sterling Payne (12)
Phil Cornelius (11)
Liam Cody (12)
Scotty Stewart (12)
Brendan Mccarthy (12)
James Allen (11)
Justin Marcus (12)
Evan Putrycz (11)
Alec Duryea (12)
Dan Gabriel (09)
Matt Gill (9)
Ethane Osborne (11)
Dan Vandam (12)
Corey Wasilnak (11)
Josh Langley (11)
Nate Conroy (09)
Luke Potash (11)
James Hauck (10)
Alex Legg (08)

Alex Clark (11)
Robert Dunham (11)
Luke Hardy (12)

Tom Brogan (12)
Travis Elstons (12)
James Felice (09)
Nate Smith (9)
Devan Barta (10)

Cj Comfort (12)
Nate Delles (10)
Sol Eagle road (10)
Zach Zgardzinski (10)
Will Villano (10)
Rob Burnett (10)
Spencer. Ozer (12)
Mark Reilly (11)
Connor Nugent (12)
David Franck (10)
Dan Schultz (10)
John Larkin (11)
Jack Hillenbrand (10)
Garrett Fahey (09)
Evan Knapp (09)
Mike Barnes (12)
Dan Eichorn (11)
Kane Sauchuk (11)
Cody Brizzolara (9)
Stephen Hemenway (11)
Logan Gorman (11)
Noah Paccia (10)
Marcus Dier (12)
Aaron Boyland (11)
Kyle Landin (10)
Corey Cheney (12)
Erik Johnson (11)
Theo Moore (10)
Andy Kinsley (10)
Jason Jenks (9)
Josh Hamelin (11)
Adam Rice (12)
David Campbell (11)
Robert Quick (12)
David Trudeaux (9)
Steven Rando (09)
Nuri Harper (10)
Jamie Zeino (11)
Merlin Joseph (09)
Mike White (12)
Kody Woodard (11)
Nick Shannon (11)
David Stermer (10)
Sean Kline (12)
Vlad Mellon (12)
Nick Paccia (12)
John Prodromidis (12)
Alec Edwards (9)
Andy Sanford (12)
John Mooney (11)
Sam Prestigiacomo (09)

Watkins Glen
Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Corning
Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Delhi

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
West Genesee
Corning

Delhi

Cortland

Groton

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Waverly

Owego

Maine Endwell
Southern Springs
Elmira Southside
Tully

Delhi

Tully
Harpursville
Harpursville
Corning

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Ithaca

Ithaca

Marathon

Afton

Owego

Tully

Norwich

Tully

Liberty

Maine Endwell
Corning
Susquehanna Valley
Tully

Elmira Southside
Cortland
Corning

Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Groton

Waverly

Groton

Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Owego

Elmira Southside
Chenango Valley
Owego

Norwich

Norwich
Binghamton
Chenango Forks
Owego

Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Delhi

Maine Endwell
Tully

Elmira Free Academy
Cortland

Afton

Norwich

Corning

925
881
831
830
883
763
751
833
789
858
929
918
930
836
865
922
928
931
759
788
770
819
859
926
911
878
864
888
809
902
785
908
829
824
764
932
781
832
835
853
741
877
904
869
903
850
857
760
897
907
810
769
761
838
754
821
912
820
920
924
876
814
784
882
871
875
746
758
884
755
757
787
862
906
807
773
743
873
765

18:00.0
18:01.7
18:03.1
18:05.6
18:10.8
18:11.8
18:13.6
18:14.9
18:19.5
18:21.6
18:24.0
18:24.6
18:25.2
18:26.0
18:33.2
18:35.6
18:36.0
18:36.7
18:39.1
18:39.4
18:47.1
18:49.7
18:52.0
18:53.6
18:56.0
18:57.5
18:58.3
19:00.0
19:00.9
19:01.7
19:02.3
19:02.7
19:03.1
19:03.6
19:04.0
19:06.2
19:08.5
19:09.4
19:10.7
19:11.7
19:13.6
19:14.0
19:14.4
19:15.3
19:17.4
19:18.8
19:19.6
19:20.6
19:21.7
19:22.9
19:24.0
19:24.8
19:27.1
19:27.9
19:28.2
19:28.8
19:29.3
19:29.8
19:31.6
19:32.8
19:33.2
19:33.9
19:35.7
19:36.2
19:37.8
19:38.3
19:38.9
19:41.2
19:43.3
19:43.8
19:45.2
19:45.7
19:47.1
19:47.4
19:49.5
19:51.1
19:52.0
19:52.7
19:55.9



85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

Andy Lee (10)

Frank Davenport (10)
Andrew. Doxey (10)
Joey Ruspantini (12)
Gage Bush (12)

Ben Daniels (12)

Joe Simek (12)

Brandon Dellamarter (12)

Alex Uhl (9)

Alex Postnikov (11)
David. Miller (10)
Evan Lorey (09)
Eddie Byrd (11)
Tomas Meschter (10)
Casey Holland (12)
Eric Lindley (11)
Jesse Mudge (12)
Seth Kramer (10)
Zach Forrester (10)
Chris Nedlik (12)
D.j. Campbell (12)
Gavin Brown (9)
Randy Chandler (9)
Jabril Robinson (10)
Andrew Young (11)
Kody Haner (12)
Andy Wendler (12)
Shawn Rickrode (11)
Jason Planavsky (12)
Jon Wingerter (11)
Andrew Jackson (11)
Ej Kicsak (11)
Larry Scott (10)
Ryan Keller (11)
Kyle Black (10)
Luke Williams (09)
Adam Thorne (12)
Cole Mensch (11)
Erik Klein (11)
Jason Lobdell (09)
Taylor.. Ryan (11)
Matt Bellardini (10)
Nolan Moore (9)
Patrick Joyce (11)

Evan Van de wall (11)

Andrew Thatcher (10)
Matt Personius (9)
Mike Lake (10)
Gannon Connors (9)
Ryan Corey (9)

Eric Willsey (9)
Matt Rourke (11)

Ken Pixley (09)

Daniel. Hurlbert (12)

Corey Mohrien (12)
Nick Bidwell (9)
Josh Bunnell (11)

Susquehanna Valley
Cortland
Marathon

Johnson City
Groton

Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Johnson City
Waverly
Binghamton
Ithaca

Corning

Liberty

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Seton Catholic
Susquehanna Valley
Elmira Southside
Cortland
Binghamton

West Genesee
Elmira Free Academy
Waverly
Binghamton
Corning
Harpursville
Corning

Delhi
Harpursville
Deposit

Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Groton

Maine Endwell
Moravia

Marathon
Chenango Valley
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Deposit

Marathon
Cortland
Cortland

Owego

Waverly

Elmira Free Academy
Chenango Valley
Harpursville
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Elmira Southside
Liberty

Marathon
Marathon

Afton

Johnson City
Southern Springs

Zachary Dvornicky raymo (Watkins Glen

Ben Schutack (9)

Patrick Radcliff (09)

Jaq Goehner (12)
Reid Bush (9)

Nate Hamilton (10)
Caleb Pierson (12)
Brock Martin (10)

Jacob Van devalk (09)
Anthony Mastronardi (10)
Shayne Wierbowski (11)

Kyle Cole (11)

Adam Wiethuecter (12)

Jacob. Tomlins (09)
Josh Lobdell (11)
Brian Schlicher (10)
Stephen Mckee (09)
Jackson Krebs (9)
Will Lester (10)
Brandon Kline (11)
Brett Arnold (11)
Jesse Lapadula (11)

Johnson City
Southern Springs
Watkins Glen
Groton

Cortland
Cortland

Deposit

Southern Springs
Susquehanna Valley
Seton Catholic
Cortland

Moravia

Edmeston

Deposit

Waverly

Deposit

Liberty

Deposit

Edmeston

Seton Catholic
Whitney Point

898
772
851
841
817
752
843
839
915
748
834
762
844
863
921
886
900
811
774
747
927
803
910
750
767
825
766
790
828
798
840
861
823
860
866
856
783
913
780
793
855
768
776
879
916
808
782
826
778
779
816
848
854
852
742
837
889
917
842
894
919
818
775
777
795
896
899
887
771
868
802
794
914
796
846
792
800
885
933
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164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Harry Santos (12)
Phil Tanner (09)
Peter Koval (11)
Brett Grant (10)
Andrew Hersh (11)
Matt Rhoads (12)

Russell Hoagland (10)

Cliff Canaday (12)

TEAM

Ithaca

Owego

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Watkins Glen

Tully

Corning

Liberty

Deposit

Liberty

Southern Springs
Liberty

Groton

Edmeston

Afton

NAME

Phil Cornelius (11)
Liam Cody (12)
Justin Marcus (12)
Dan Vandam (12)
David Franck (10)
Dan Schultz (10)
David. Miller (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jed Kovalovsky (12)
Sterling Payne (12)
Scotty Stewart (12)
James Felice (09)

Garrett Fahey (09)
David Campbell (11)
Steven Rando (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dan Gabriel (09)
Ethane Osborne (11)
Nate Conroy (09)
Luke Potash (11)
Tom Brogan (12)
Mark Reilly (11)
D.j. Campbell (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alec Duryea (12)
Corey Wasilnak (11)
Luke Hardy (12)
Nate Smith (9)

Cody Brizzolara (9)
Vlad Mellon (12)
Tomas Meschter (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Sorensen (11)
Matt Gill (9)
Josh Langley (11)
Josh Hamelin (11)
Adam Rice (12)
Casey Holland (12)

849
797
1522
890
1521
822
799
740

FIN

17
21
64
65
99

Zachary Dvornicky raymo 142

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Mirra (11)
Nate Delles (10)
Zach Zgardzinski (10)
Evan Knapp (09)
Dan Eichorn (11)
Noah Paccia (10)
Nick Paccia (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brendan Mccarthy (12)
James Hauck (10)
Spencer. Ozer (12)
Stephen Hemenway (11)
Kyle Landin (10)

Sam Prestigiacomo (09)
Evan Lorey (09)

35
37

50
55
79

11
24
40
53
58
84

25:24.
25:49.
26:25.5
26:33.2
28:26.5
30:19.8
34:26.6
bQ

o w

RESULTS

18:03
18:05
18:14
18:26
19:09
19:10
20:08

1:31:57

17:45
18:01
18:10
18:57
19:14
19:33
19:36

1:32:07

18:24
18:25
18:36
18:36
18:53
19:06
20:20

1:32:54

18:21
18:33
18:52
18:58
19:19
19:47
20:12

1:34:03

18:00
18:24
18:35
19:31
19:32
20:13
22:04

1:34:02

17:55
19:01
19:02
19:14
19:17
19:22
19:47

1:34:29

18:11
18:39
19:04
19:20
19:27
19:55
20:09
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Elmira Southside

Delhi

Chenango Forks

Cortland

Groton

Binghamton

Waverly

Harpursville

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cory Mccarty (10)
Cj Comfort (12)

Marcus Dier (12)
Robert Quick (12)
Seth Kramer (10)
Eric Willsey (9)
Matt Moody (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Evan Putrycz (11)
Alex Legg (08)

Sol Eagle road (10)
Sean Kline (12)

Shawn Rickrode (11)
Justin Hasbrouck (11)
Ben Sayman (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Allen (11)
Erik Johnson (11)
Mike White (12)
Nick Shannon (11)
David Stermer (10)
Ben Daniels (12)
Tom Dybas (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alex Clark (11)
Aaron Boyland (11)
Alec Edwards (9)
Frank Davenport (10)
Zach Forrester (10)
Matt Bellardini (10)
Nolan Moore (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Dunham (11)
Theo Moore (10)
Jason Jenks (9)
Gage Bush (12)
Larry Scott (10)
Reid Bush (9)

Matt Rhoads (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Graeme Gowland (11)
Merlin Joseph (09)
Alex Postnikov (11)
Chris Nedlik (12)
Jabril Robinson (10)
Alexis Delgado (09)

Vladimir Postnikov (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Travis Elstons (12)
Andy Kinsley (10)
Alex Uhl (9)

Randy Chandler (9)
Cole Mensch (11)

Evan Van de wall (11)
Brian Schlicher (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Will Villano (10)
Rob Burnett (10)
Kody Haner (12)
Jason Planavsky (12)
Mike Lake (10)

Evan Mosher (12)

173

38

110
113
132
183

1:

34:41

17:11
19:00
19:24
19:33
20:17
21:30
00 00

35:25

18:19
18:39
19:02
19:45
20:31
00 00
00 00

36:16

18:13
19:28
19:41
19:43
19:45
20:00
00 00

36:50

18:47
19:24
19:51
19:58
20:18
21:02
21:05

38:18

18:49
19:28
19:29
19:59
20:46
22:14
30:19

38:31

17:50
19:38
20:03
20:19
20:23
00 00
00 00

38:13

18:56
19:29
20:03
20:22
20:54
21:10
23:12

39:44

19:03
19:03
20:29
20:33
21:17
00 00



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Johnson City

Chenango Valley

Marathon

Liberty

Southern Springs

Deposit

Afton

Moravia

Norwich

** TEAM TOTAL **

Corey Cheney (12)
Joey Ruspantini (12)
Joe Simek (12)

59
88
91

Brandon Dellamarter (12) 92

Andrew Jackson (11)
Nick Bidwell (9)
Ben Schutack (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Nugent (12)
David Trudeaux (9)
Adam Thorne (12)
Erik Klein (11)
Matt Personius (9)
Gannon Connors (9)
Ryan Corey (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Larkin (11)
Andrew. Doxey (10)
Luke Williams (09)
Taylor.. Ryan (11)
Ken Pixley (09)
Daniel. Hurlbert (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kane Sauchuk (11)
Eddie Byrd (11)

Matt Rourke (11)
Jackson Krebs (9)
Harry Santos (12)
Peter Koval (11)
Andrew Hersh (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Devan Barta (10)

Josh Bunnell (11)
Patrick Radcliff (09)
Jacob Van devalk (09)
Brett Grant (10)

Tom Miller (09)

Chris Pinckney (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jon Wingerter (11)
Jason Lobdell (09)
Brock Martin (10)
Josh Lobdell (11)
Stephen Mckee (09)
Will Lester (10)

Phil Tanner (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jack Hillenbrand (10)
Andy Sanford (12)
Corey Mohrien (12)
Cliff Canaday (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyle Black (10)
Adam Wiethuecter (12)
Alex Seaman (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Barnes (12)
Nuri Harper (10)
Jamie Zeino (11)
John Mooney (11)

115
140
143

42

121
123
131
133
134

45

120
125
137
138

51

136
159
164
166
168

33
141
144
150
167
190
191

114
124
149
156
158
160
165

46

139
171

119
154
186

1:

40:25

19:27
19:59
20:01
20:02
20:39
21:51
22:06

40:08

19:08
19:35
20:52
20:55
21:17
21:28
21:29

41:47

19:11
19:59
20:50
20:59
21:37
21:45

42:36

19:18
20:11
21:36
23:29
25:24
26:25
28:26

49:58

19:00
21:52
22:10
22:24
26:33
00 00
00 00

51:59

20:34
20:58
22:21
23:09
23:20
23:42
25:49

50:22

19:13
19:52
21:48
00 00

00:53

20:47
22:46
00 00

43:33

19:15
19:37
19:38
19:52

392

41

102
104
110

421

44

101
106
116

443

48

115
129
131

509

32
119
122
125
134

532

98
105
124
126
128

581



Tanner Cummings (11) 187 00 00
James Holmes (09) 188 00 00
Nick Murray (10) 189 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:18:22
Edmeston Jacob. Tomlins (09) 155 22:53
Brandon Kline (11) 161 23:52
Russell Hoagland (10) 170 34:26
John. Knorr (09) 178 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:21:11
Seton Catholic Eric Lindley (11) 100 20:14
Shayne Wierbowski (11) 152 22:27
Brett Arnold (11) 162 24:19
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:07:00
Elmira Free Academy Shaun Kurcoba (10) 2 17:26
John Prodromidis (12) 80 19:49
Gavin Brown (9) 106 20:21
Andrew Thatcher (10) 130 21:10
David Lewis (10) 179 00 00
Sam Lubin (11) 180 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:18:46
Susquehanna Valley Logan Gorman (11) 54 19:21
Andy Lee (10) 85 19:56
Jesse Mudge (12) 101 20:16
Anthony Mastronardi (10)151 22:26
Tim Quick (12) 194 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:21:59
Unatego Marcus Sperry (9) 195 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Whitney Point Jesse Lapadula (11) 163 24:47
Jakob Muhl (11) 197 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:47
Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)
Division 1 Results
1. Corning 52 5. Horseheads 104
2. West Genesee 59 6. Franklin 151
3. Maine Endwell 65 7. Chittenango 183
4. Cicero North Syracuse 89
Division 2 Resutls
1. Marcellus 47 6. Thomas A. Edison 139
2. Holland Patent 58 7. Fabius Pompey 176
3. Windsor 84 8. Spencer Van Etten 192
4. Jordan Elbridge 102 9. Onondaga 197
5. Newark Valley 115
Overall Results
1. Corning 88 9. Jordan Elbridge 235
2. West Genesee 103 10. Franklin 244
3. Maine Endwell 108 11. Newark Valley 257
4. Marcellus 113 12. Thomas A. Edison 318
5. Cicero North Syracuse 145 13. Fabius Pompey 350
6. Holland Patent 147 14. Chittenango 382
7. Horseheads 167 15. Spencer Van Etten 391
8. Windsor 214 16. Onondaga 407
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Chris Buchanan (12) Cicero North Syracuse 961 16:08.7 1
2. Brian Crimmins (11) Horseheads 994 16:22.9 2
3. Dylan. Racha (12) Holland Patent 1006 16:23.8 3
4. Ryan Manahan (10) Marcel lus 1020 16:28.5 4
5. Cody. Racha (12) Holland Patent 1005 16:28.8 5
6. Jesse Garn (12) Marcel lus 1018 16:36.6 6
7. Billy Gabriel (12) West Genesee 1067 16:44.4 7



8.

10.
11.
12.
13.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Martin Leff (11)
Greg Bader (12)
Ryan Carl (12)
Jake Andrews (12)
John Delallo (12)
Stephen Rossettie (10)
Austin Holbrook (12)
Nick Miller (11)
Jordan Stevens (10)
Anthony Lupia (10)
Tim Banach (11)
Joe Fallon (11)
Michael Didas (12)
Brian Svoboda (12)
Andrew Bohunicky (12)
Ryan Brizzolara (11)
Josiah Durfee (12)
Brian Gooshaw (12)
John Bell (11)
Matt Gonnella (12)
Jesse Brenon (10)
Jt Mcmaster (12)
Tyler Layton (12)
Andres Rodriguez (11)
Ryan Mcmahon (12)
Noah Chauvin (11)
Steve Slonosky (11)
Jared Walther (12)
Chris Friend (12)
Tyler Rodabaugh (11)
Bryant Hatala (10)
Erran Gates (11)
Morgan Marlow (10)
David Bohunicky (12)
Dennis Travis (10)
Jack Gugel (9)
Tom Mcandrew (12)
Conor Gordon (10)
Sam Kane (12)
Zach Williams (12)
Kevin. Sidoran (11)
Connor Cleveland (11)
Matt Tillotson (12)
Corey Lamere (10)
Matt Byrnes (12)
Ken Ryan (11)
Matt Serrao (12)
Tristan Gilmore (12)
Ken Reuter (11)
Greg Butler (11)
Rourk Marlow (10)
Steve. Lisi (12)
Alex Barton (11)
John Durfee (12)
Justin Garn (10)
Doug Fitzgerald (11)
Jordan Haviland (12)
Tony Griswold (12)
Alex Bottorff (12)
Neil Gill (10)
John Reuter (11)
Bradley Wigsten (11)
Mike Grant (12)
Kyle Michaud (11)
Austin Perry (12)
Derek Johnson (10)
Casey Swartz (11)
Lucas Cognetti (11)
Nolan. Amos (12)
John Mccarthy (09)
Mike Nakoski (12)
Tom Poppe (12)
Todd. Stevens (10)
ian Darin (12)
Zach Jacobson (9)
Tyler Field (08)
Alex Suslik (11)
Jeremy Bussmann (12)
Eric Rush (12)

West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Corning

Fabius Pompey
West Genesee
Corning

Corning

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Marcellus

Maine Endwell
Windsor

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Chittenango
Thomas A. Edison
Marcellus

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Horseheads

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Windsor

Corning

Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Newark Valley
Horseheads

Maine Endwell
Holland Patent
Franklin

Maine Endwell
Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Franklin
Bainbridge Gilford
Corning

Holland Patent
Newark Valley
Horseheads
Franklin

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Corning

Franklin

Holland Patent
Corning
Chittenango
Marcellus
Franklin

Windsor

Windsor

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Spencer Van Etten
Horseheads

Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Franklin
Horseheads
Horseheads

Fabius Pompey
Holland Patent
Corning

Onondaga

Jordan Elbridge
Holland Patent
Fabius Pompey
Newark Valley
Onondaga

Jordan Elbridge
Thomas A. Edison
Onondaga

1069
1009
971
977
1066
975
973
1032
1041
964
968
1017
1029
1079
1025
1028
953
1059
1016
1068
1027
997
1031
1033
1075
972
1014
967
1038
998
1030
1003
989
1026
1080
1011
965
986
950
976
1007
1035
1000
988
1065
966
1070
995
1056
970
990
1004
969
952
1019
985
1073
1072
960
962
1055
1001
1060
1063
991
996
999
979
1002
974
1047
1013
1008
980
1040
1044
1015
1058
1050



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Nate Jurusik (10)
Jason Naughton (10)
Levi Davis (9)
Tyler Nickerson (10)
Rob Leonard (12)
Matt Tompkins (12)
Colton Perry (12)
Adam Pirro (11)
Craig Basel (10)
Alex Zamojski (09)
Colin Webster (10)
Derek Fenn (11)
John Maolone (10)
Travis Overly (12)

Colton Steinbrecher (10)

Derrick Cheney (12)
Sam Fragola (10)
Kevin Yusko (9)
Austin Schmidt (11)
Mike Giblin (12)
Matt Jacobs (12)
Brad Murray (12)
Isaac Mazzeo (9)
Zak Field (11)
Steven Young (11)
Jacob Teeter (10)
Jeremy Jones (11)
Ryan Eklund (12)
Dave Beagle (12)
Ben Sims (12)

Brett Muench (11)
Brandon Chrysler (11)

TEAM

Corning

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse

Thomas A. Edison
Onondaga

Newark Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Windsor

Marcellus
Windsor

Marcellus

Newark Valley
Marcellus
Marcellus

Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Spencer Van Etten
Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Fabius Pompey
Thomas A. Edison
Windsor

Newark Valley
Onondaga
Chittenango
Spencer Van Etten
Onondaga

Fabius Pompey
Chittenango
Spencer Van Etten
Chittenango
Chittenango
Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey

NAME

Ryan Carl (12)

Stephen Rossettie (10)
Austin Holbrook (12)
Tim Banach (11)

Noah Chauvin (11)

Zach Williams (12)
Greg Butler (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Billy Gabriel (12)
Martin Leff (11)
John Delallo (12)
Matt Gonnella (12)
Matt Byrnes (12)
Matt Serrao (12)
Brett Smith (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Miller (11)
Michael Didas (12)
Andrew Bohunicky (12)
Ryan Brizzolara (11)
Jesse Brenon (10)
Tyler Layton (12)
Andres Rodriguez (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Manahan (10)
Jesse Garn (12)
Joe Fallon (11)
John Bell (11)
Justin Garn (10)
Matt Tompkins (12)
Adam Pirro (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Buchanan (12)
Anthony Lupia (10)
Jared Walther (12)
Tom Mcandrew (12)

1061
1048
1036
1053
1074
1022
1076
1021
1034
1024
1023
1037
1062
1054
1078
1010

981
1064
1077
1039
1046

956
1052
1045

984

958
1051

954

951

983

982

978

FIN

10
13
14
18
33
47
57

12
27
52
54
131

15
20
22
23
28
30
31

19
26
62
92
94

17
35
44

19:13.6
19:16.4
19:16.8
19:18.5
19:21.2
19:24.9
19:25.6
19:29.1
19:29.6
19:30.0
19:37.4
19:38.4
19:39.7
19:45.2
19:46.5
20:01.0
20:01.8
20:02.3
20:03.2
20:03.6
20:05.4
20:07.3
20:11.4
20:20.2
20:30.5
21:06.9
21:07.4
21:08.7
21:19.3
21:28.5
21:36.8
22:23.2

RESULTS

16:55
17:10
17:11
17:18
17:40
17:59
18:10

1:26:14

16:44
16:49
17:06
17:32
18:04
18:05
00 00

1:26:15

17:15
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:33
17:36
17:38

1:26:48

16:28
16:36
17:19
17:28
18:19
19:24
19:29

1:26:10

16:08
17:16
17:41
17:55

100

I UTTT



10.

11.

12.

13.

Holland Patent

Horseheads

Windsor

Jordan Elbridge

Franklin

Newark Valley

Thomas A. Edison

Fabius Pompey

Ken Ryan (11)
Alex Bottorff (12)
Neil Gill (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan. Racha (12)
Cody. Racha (12)
Erran Gates (11)
Kevin. Sidoran (11)
Steve. Lisi (12)
Nolan. Amos (12)
Todd. Stevens (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Crimmins (11)
Jt Mcmaster (12)
Tyler Rodabaugh (11)
Matt Tillotson (12)
Tristan Gilmore (12)
Bradley Wigsten (11)
Derek Johnson (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Svoboda (12)
Ryan Mcmahon (12)
Dennis Travis (10)
Jordan Haviland (12)
Tony Griswold (12)
Rob Leonard (12)
Colton Perry (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Greg Bader (12)
Steve Slonosky (11)
Jack Gugel (9)

Tom Poppe (12)

Alex Suslik (11)
Derrick Cheney (12)
Rob Patterson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Morgan Marlow (10)
Conor Gordon (10)
Corey Lamere (10)
Rourk Marlow (10)
Doug Fitzgerald (11)
Austin Perry (12)
Mike Haas (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jordan Stevens (10)
Chris Friend (12)
Connor Cleveland (11)
Zach Jacobson (9)
Levi Davis (9)

Craig Basel (10)
Derek Fenn (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brian Gooshaw (12)
Mike Grant (12)

Kyle Michaud (11)
Jeremy Bussmann (12)
Nate Jurusik (10)
John Maolone (10)
Kevin Yusko (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jake Andrews (12)

Lucas Cognetti (11)
ian Darin (12)

53
66
67

39
48
59
76
80

29
37
50
55
69
73

21
32
42
64
65
91
93

34
43
79
84
102
126

40
45
51
58
63
72
123

16
36
49
82
89
95
98

25
70
71
85
87
99
104

11
75
81

18:05
18:25
18:33

1:27:05

16:23
16:28
17:48
17:59
18:16
18:43
19:01

1:26:54

16:22
17:36
17:44
18:03
18:06
18:36
18:39

1:27:51

17:19
17:39
17:53
18:22
18:23
19:21
19:25

1:29:36

16:54
17:41
17:54
18:55
19:08
20:01
00 00

1:30:32

17:49
17:56
18:03
18:11
18:21
18:38
00 00

1:30:20

17:16
17:43
18:01
19:05
19:16
19:29
19:38

1:31:21

17:27
18:37
18:37
19:10
19:13
19:39
20:02

1:33:04
17:01

18:42
19:01

50

145



Sam Fragola (10) 103 20:01 94
Steven Young (11) 111 20:30 100
Ben Sims (12) 116 21:28
Brett Muench (11) 117 21:36
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:35:15 350
14. Chittenango Josiah Durfee (12) 24 17:26 24
John Durfee (12) 61 18:18 57
Brad Murray (12) 108 20:07 97
Jacob Teeter (10) 112 21:06 101
Ryan Eklund (12) 114 21:08 103
Dave Beagle (12) 115 21:19
Kenny Galbraith (9) 119 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:38:05 382
15. Spencer Van Etten Ken Reuter (11) 56 18:07 53
John Reuter (11) 68 18:34 64
Tyler Nickerson (10) 90 19:18 84
Travis Overly (12) 100 19:45 92
Isaac Mazzeo (9) 109 20:11 98
Jeremy Jones (11) 113 21:07
Brandon Torelli (9) 130 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:35:55 391
16. Onondaga Mike Nakoski (12) 78 18:44 72
Tyler Field (08) 83 19:08 77
Eric Rush (12) 86 19:11 80
Jason Naughton (10) 88 19:16 82
Matt Jacobs (12) 107 20:05 96
Zak Field (11) 110 20:20
Gary Bova (12) 127 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:24 407
Bainbridge Gilford Sam Kane (12) 46 17:58
** TEAM TOTAL ** 17:58
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Holland Patent 70 8. Waverly 191
2. Owego 92 9. Jordan Elbridge 201
3. Horseheads 106 10. Delhi 207
4. Chenango Forks 132 11. Chenango Valley 258
5. Ithaca 135 12. Norwich 321
6. West Genesee 160 13. Cortland 355
7. Maine Endwell 176
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Cheyenne Petrillo-lavier Holland Patent 1156 20:16.8 1
2. Sarah. Krizan (12) Chenango Forks 1112 20:32.2 2
3. Miranda Drummond (9) Harpursville 1160 20:55.3 -
4. Abbie Bideaux (10) Binghamton 1103 21:17.6 -
5. Nikki Deiseroth (12) Horseheads 1142 21:18.6 3
6. Kristen Brooks (12) Chenango Forks 1109 21:34.2 4
7. Kaylee Uhl (8) Waverly 1223 21:38.1 5
8. Natalie Hawkes (9) Chenango Valley 1122 21:41.9 6
9. Korey Bunal (10) Holland Patent 1151 21:53.3 7
10. Megan Smetana (08) Owego 1205 21:54.0 8
11. Lynda Balloni (10) Southern Springs 1210 21:59.1 -
12. Gabriella Rollo (11) Delhi 1134 21:59.8 9
13. Theresa Miller (12) Southern Springs 1211 22:05.2 -
14. Lauren Brieant (10) West Genesee 1227 22:12.8 10
15. Liz wall (10) Horseheads 1149 22:16.0 11
16. Brooke Bart (10) Maine Endwell 1182 22:20.1 12
17. Sophie Franck (11) Ithaca 1163 22:21.6 13
18. Ariel Piazza (10) Onondaga 1198 22:26.3 -
19. Diedre Nolis (10) Owego 1204 22:27.3 14
20. Alysa Hoffman (10) Holland Patent 1153 22:27.7 15
21. Alene Houghton (10) Horseheads 1143 22:28.4 16
22. Dalton Villeneuve (09) Holland Patent 1159 22:30.1 17
23. Julia Bleier (9) Ithaca 1161 22:31.5 18
24. Martine Bosch (9) Maine Endwell 1184 22:33.0 19
25. Lauren Corey (10) Owego 1199 22:33.6 20



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

Gaby Faragasso (11)
Ivy Mallory (10)

Katie Aikens (09)
Morgan Farmer (10)
Phebe Alley (11)

Katie Carroll (9)
Sidney Shaffer (8)
Emily Selby (12)
Georgia Westbrook (09)
Sarah Spittler (11)
Jen Wasileski (12)
Erika. Bradley (12)
Alexa Boyd (09)

Kelsey Stevens (09)
Rachel Hunsinger (10)
Gretchen Stillings (12)

Jennifer Mclaughlin (10)

Anna Padovani (11)
Alycia Andolina (10)
Madeline Staiger (9)
Kara Springsteen (10)
Felicia Hertzog (12)
Taylah Peacock (10)
Sarah Mcilvennie (12)
Courtney Hourigan (11)
Rachel Gdula (09)
Michelle Li (10)

Karly Kastner (08)
Brianna Byrnes (10)
Natalie Emerick (9)
Cara O"malley (12)
Jessica Salisbury (12)
Rachael Waldrop (10)
Serena Emms (11)
Jessica Emanuelli (12)
Krista Kicsak (8)
Rebecca Broderick (12)
Alex Incaudo (11)
Stephanie Schmidt (10)
Allison Cronk (10)
Kate Moore (9)

Mariah Brown (12)
Emily lles (09)

Emily. White (12)
Mariah Robbins (10)
Kalyna Paraszczak (9)
Anna Carmichael (09)
Esther Clemens (09)
Jen O"neill (12)
Marissa Noe (11)
Courtney Ward (12)
Megan Wilbur (9)
Kelsey Brown (10)
Jessie Mann (11)
Kylene Chandler (10)
Emma Coomey (11)

Erin Gunther (10)

Jen Merckel (12)

Kerry Mack (11)
Stephanie Heisler (10)
Kayla Morley (10)
Whitney Allen (11)
Christina Erickson (09)
Ashley Martin (12)
Erica Gilrein (12)
Holly Mcmahon (9)
Tiffany Hawley (12)
Sarah Sutryk (10)

Sam Johnson (9)

Katie Curtis (10)
Samantha Spaulding (11)
Rochelle Foster (10)
Morgan Barrett (10)
Kyrra Howard (12)
Danille Slate (10)
Kristen Siegel (10)
Colleen O"malley (10)
Shania Vanorder (11)
Maggie Anglehart (10)

Seton Catholic
Owego

Delhi

West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Ithaca

Waverly

Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Norwich

Owego

Holland Patent
Binghamton
Holland Patent
Owego
Horseheads
Moravia

Delhi

West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Owego

Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge
West Genesee
Horseheads
Owego

Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Ithaca

Waverly

West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
West Genesee
Holland Patent
Groton

Waverly
Waverly

West Genesee
Seton Catholic
Horseheads
Westhill
Moravia

Norwich
Chenango Valley
Groton

Waverly
Waverly
Chenango Forks
Holland Patent
Waverly

Jordan Elbridge
Owego

Cortland

Jordan Elbridge
Liberty
Marathon

Maine Endwell
Delhi

Groton

Onondaga
Cortland

Susquehanna Valley

Waverly
Chenango Valley
Afton

Cortland
Cortland
Chenango Forks
Delhi

Norwich

Liberty
Chenango Valley
Groton
Binghamton

1208
1203
1128
1229
1168
1162
1221
1186
1106
1196
1207
1150
1104
1158
1201
1146
1189
1133
1226
1113
1206
1111
1166
1165
1172
1230
1144
1202
1169
1171
1124
1174
1167
1219
1228
1185
1108
1232
1157
1136
1220
1217
1231
1209
1145
1234
1188
1190
1126
1139
1224
1225
1110
1155
1218
1170
1200
1118
1173
1175
1180
1181
1129
1138
1197
1117
1214
1222
1123
1100
1119
1115
1107
1132
1195
1178
1125
1140
1102

22:36.7
22:37.9
22:38.7
22:40.1
22:44.7
22:47.0
22:54.0
22:56.4
22:59.8
23:00.4
23:05.0
23:05.6
23:08.5
23:13.8
23:15.6
23:20.5
23:22.0
23:23.9
23:27.1
23:30.5
23:35.1
23:35.5
23:36.6
23:40.7
23:47.6
23:48.2
23:50.5
23:52.0
23:52.3
23:52.6
23:53.8
23:54.3
23:55.8
24:00.8
24:01.2
24:01.6
24:03.1
24:06.0
24:06.7
24:07.7
24:08.1
24:10.9
24:19.4
24:24.5
24:26.5
24:28.7
24:30.2
24:35.6
24:41.0
24:44.8
24:46.1
24:54.3
24:56.9
25:00.0
25:05.4
25:08.5
25:09.8
25:15.8
25:17.0
25:18.5
25:21.7
25:30.9
25:38.7
25:39.6
25:40.0
25:41.8
25:42.8
25:47.6
25:48.1
25:50.8
25:59.4
26:43.7
26:48.1
26:56.6
27:03.4
27:07.0
27:20.2
27:26.2
27:27.4
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105. Johanna Beukema (12) Maine Endwell 1183 27:46.4

106. Sierra Thomas (8) Liberty 1179 28:22.3

107. Danielle Gallagher (11) Cortland 1116 28:24.7

108. Meghan Cuozzo (11) Unatego 1215 28:25.6

109. Lindsay Franklin (10) Norwich 1192 28:47.3

110. Cleo Daoud (12) Norwich 1191 29:20.1

111. Erin Kinne (9) Liberty 1177 29:42.0

112. Ashley Loucks (12) Unatego 1216 29:59.7

113. Julia Simcoe (12) Norwich 1194 30:47.8

114. Lydia Hood (09) Delhi 1131 35:23.5

115. Alina Hood (09) Delhi 1130 37:11.3
116. Payton Cutting (9) Afton 1101 NF
117. Cat Draper (12) Binghamton 1105 NF
118. Kaitlyn Bishop (12) Cortland 1114 NF
119. Sam Barbosa (11) Chenango Valley 1120 NF
120. Bethany Bertram (9) Chenango Valley 1121 NF
121. Brooke Personius (12) Chenango Valley 1127 NF
122. Rachael Hoagland (10) Edmeston 1135 NF
123. Sierra Keller (11) Groton 1137 NF
124. Claire Clemons (9) Horseheads 1141 NF
125. Liz Thompson (10) Horseheads 1147 NF
126. Larie Wagner (12) Horseheads 1148 NF
127. Linnea Hall (12) Holland Patent 1152 NF
128. Anna Lamendola (10) Holland Patent 1154 NF
129. September Johnson (10) Ithaca 1164 NF
130. Kaitlyn Kellam (9) Liberty 1176 NF
131. Samantha Wilks (10) Maine Endwell 1187 NF
132. Faith Pike (10) Norwich 1193 NF
133. Bethany Murphy (08) Southern Springs 1212 NF
134. Michelle Wilmot (12) Southern Springs 1213 NF
135. Caroline Black (09) Westhill 1233 NF
136. Claire Sheen (09) Westhill 1235 NF
137. Alyssa Zabel (09) Westhill 1236 NF

TEAM NAME FIN RESULTS

1. Holland Patent Cheyenne Petrillo-lavier 1 20:16

Korey Bunal (10) 9 21:53

Alysa Hoffman (10) 20 22:27

Dalton Villeneuve (09) 22 22:30

Erika. Bradley (12) 37 23:05

Kelsey Stevens (09) 39 23:13

Stephanie Schmidt (10) 64 24:06

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:50:11

2. Owego Megan Smetana (08) 10 21:54

Diedre Nolis (10) 19 22:27

Lauren Corey (10) 25 22:33

Ivy Mallory (10) 27 22:37

Jen Wasileski (12) 36 23:05

Rachel Hunsinger (10) 40 23:15

Kara Springsteen (10) 46 23:35

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:52:36

3. Horseheads Nikki Deiseroth (12) 5 21:18

Liz wall (10) 15 22:16

Alene Houghton (10) 21 22:28

Gretchen Stillings (12) 41 23:20

Michelle Li (10) 52 23:50

Mariah Robbins (10) 70 24:26

Claire Clemons (9) 124 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:53:12

4. Chenango Forks Sarah. Krizan (12) 2 20:32

Kristen Brooks (12) 6 21:34

Madeline Staiger (9) 45 23:30

Felicia Hertzog (12) 47 23:35

Rebecca Broderick (12) 62 24:03

Kelsey Brown (10) 78 24:56

Morgan Barrett (10) 98 26:48

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:53:14

5. Ithaca Sophie Franck (11) 17 22:21

Julia Bleier (9) 23 22:31



10.

11.

12.

13.

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Waverly

Jordan Elbridge

Delhi

Chenango Valley

Norwich

Cortland

Katie Carroll (9)
Taylah Peacock (10)
Sarah Mcilvennie (12)
Rachael Waldrop (10)
September Johnson (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lauren Brieant (10)
Morgan Farmer (10)
Alycia Andolina (10)
Rachel Gdula (09)
Jessica Emanuelli (12)
Alex Incaudo (11)
Emily lles (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brooke Bart (10)
Martine Bosch (9)
Emily Selby (12)
Krista Kicsak (8)
Whitney Allen (11)
Johanna Beukema (12)
Samantha Wilks (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaylee Uhl (8)
Sidney Shaffer (8)
Serena Emms (11)
Kate Moore (9)
Mariah Brown (12)
Courtney Ward (12)
Megan Wilbur (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Phebe Alley (11)
Courtney Hourigan (11)
Brianna Byrnes (10)
Natalie Emerick (9)
Jessica Salisbury (12)
Emma Coomey (11)

Kerry Mack (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabriella Rollo (11)
Katie Aikens (09)

Anna Padovani (11)
Christina Erickson (09)
Kyrra Howard (12)

Lydia Hood (09)

Alina Hood (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Natalie Hawkes (9)
Cara O"malley (12)
Jen O"neill (12)

Sam Johnson (9)
Colleen O"malley (10)
Sam Barbosa (11)
Bethany Bertram (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Spittler (11)
Esther Clemens (09)
Danille Slate (10)
Lindsay Franklin (10)
Cleo Daoud (12)
Julia Simcoe (12)
Faith Pike (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jen Merckel (12)

31
48
49
58
129

14
29
44
51
60
63
68

16
24
33
61
87
105
131

32
59
66
67
76
77

30
50
54
55
57
81

12
28
43
88
99
114
115

56
74
94
102
119
120

35

73
100
109
110
113
132

83

22:47
23:36
23:40
23:55
00 00

1:54:55

22:12
22:40
23:27
23:48
24:01
24:06
24:19

1:56:08

22:20
22:33
22:56
24:01
25:30
27:46
00 00

1:57:20

21:38
22:54
24:00
24:08
24:10
24:46
24:54

1:56:50

22:44
23:47
23:52
23:52
23:54
25:08
25:17

1:58:09

21:59
22:38
23:23
25:38
26:56
35:23
37:11

2:00:34

21:41
23:53
24:41
25:48
27:20
00 00
00 00

2:03:23

23:00
24:35
27:03
28:47
29:20
30:47
00 00

2:12:45

25:15

25

40

321

65



Edmeston

Groton

Binghamton

Harpursville

Liberty

Marathon

Moravia

Onondaga

Seton Catholic

Southern Springs

Susquehanna Valley

Unatego

Afton

Holly Mcmahon (9)
Samantha Spaulding (11)
Rochelle Foster (10)
Danielle Gallagher (11)
Kaitlyn Bishop (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Rachael Hoagland (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Allison Cronk (10)
Marissa Noe (11)
Ashley Martin (12)
Shania Vanorder (11)
Sierra Keller (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Abbie Bideaux (10)
Georgia Westbrook (09)
Alexa Boyd (09)
Maggie Anglehart (10)
Cat Draper (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Miranda Drummond (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Stephanie Heisler (10)
Kristen Siegel (10)
Sierra Thomas (8)
Erin Kinne (9)
Kaitlyn Kellam (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kayla Morley (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

91
96
97
107
118

122

65
75
89
103
123

34
38
104
117

85
101
106
111
130

86

Jennifer Mclaughlin (10) 42

Anna Carmichael (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ariel Piazza (10)
Erica Gilrein (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gaby Faragasso (11)
Emily. White (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Lynda Balloni (10)
Theresa Miller (12)
Bethany Murphy (08)
Michelle Wilmot (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Tiffany Hawley (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Meghan Cuozzo (11)
Ashley Loucks (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Curtis (10)
Payton Cutting (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

72

18
90

26
69

11
13
133
134

92

108
112

95
116

25:41
25:59
26:43
28:24
00 00
2:12:02
00 00
00:00
24:07
24:44
25:39
27:26
00 00
1:41:56
21:17
22:59
23:08
27:27
00 00
1:34:51
20:55
20:55
25:18
27:07
28:22
29:42
00 00
1:50:29
25:21
25:21

23:22
24:30

47:52

22:26
25:40

48:06

22:36
24:24

47:00
21:59
22:05
00 00
00 00
44:04
25:42
25:42

28:25
29:59

58:24

25:50
00 00

25:50



Westhill Kalyna Paraszczak (9) 71 24:28
Caroline Black (09) 135 00 00
Claire Sheen (09) 136 00 00
Alyssa Zabel (09) 137 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:28
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Division 1 Resutls
1. Cicero North Syracuse 44 4. West Genesee 81
2. Elmira Free Academy 79 5. Johnson City 96
3. Elmira Southside 80 6. Corning 126Combined Results
Division 2 Results
1. Tully 65 5. Fabius Pompey 110
2. Newark Valley 66 6. Thomas A. Edison 123
3. Marcellus 69 7. Windsor 168
4. Watkins Glen 82
Combined Resutls
1. Cicero North Syracuse 59 8. Johnson City 188
2. Elmira Free Academy 120 9. Watkins Glen 201
3. Elmira Southside 121 10. Corning 232
4. West Genesee 122 11. Fabius Pompey 236
5. Tully 161 12. Thomas A. Edison 254
6. Marcellus 169 13. Windsor 332
7. Newark Valley 170
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Maria Lamontagne (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1254 18:06.1 1
2. Lauren Mullins (11) Johnson City 1292 18:21.8 2
3. Laura Leff (09) West Genesee 1343 18:26.4 3
4. Nicole Watterud (10) Cicero North Syracuse 1256 19:24.2 4
5. Sydney Williams (12) Susquehanna Valley 1315 19:32.6 -
6. Sara Colon (12) Elmira Southside 1273 19:53.4 5
7. Jenna Cupp (10) Newark Valley 1307 20:01.0 6
8. Mckenna Coughlin (12) Johnson City 1290 20:06.8 7
9. Jacqlynn Halstead (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1252 20:08.0 8
10. Katherine Ward (11) Tully 1331 20:27.0 9
11. Rachel Garn (09) Marcel lus 1301 20:30.5 10
12. Samantha Sauer (10) Thomas A. Edison 1322 20:32.6 11
13. Ashley Evans (11) Tully 1329 20:36.2 12
14. Briana Lentkowski (9) Elmira Southside 1274 20:36.5 13
15. Imari Johnson (8) Elmira Free Academy 1268 20:37.7 14
16. Erin Mcconnell (10) Fabius Pompey 1287 20:43.5 15
17. Anna Leo (10) West Genesee 1344 20:49.5 16
18. Khiere Ashley (8) Elmira Free Academy 1266 20:55.1 17
19. Lani Nagle (11) Corning 1263 21:03.8 18
20. Morgan Cluck (9) Johnson City 1289 21:06.6 19
21. Marissa Colburn (10) Cicero North Syracuse 1250 21:07.1 20
22. Abby Kastick (10) West Genesee 1342 21:11.9 21
23. Taylor Kennard (8) Watkins Glen 1336 21:19.7 22
24. Angela Richter (12) Newark Valley 1311 21:24.6 23
25. Emily Noonan (11) Elmira Southside 1276 21:25.0 24
26. Jessica Thatcher (8) Elmira Free Academy 1270 21:26.6 25
27. Jessica Jelfo (11) Cicero North Syracuse 1253 21:35.4 26
28. Mia Bates (09) Corning 1257 21:37.0 27
29. Maggie Dunn (10) Marcel lus 1299 21:37.5 28
30. Shannon Hazlitt (12) Watkins Glen 1335 21:38.4 29
31. Molly Mcguane (10) Marcel lus 1305 21:39.0 30
32. Meghan Edwards (10) Elmira Free Academy 1267 21:39.4 31
33. Katie Laris (11) Cicero North Syracuse 1255 21:40.9 P
34. Jordyn Kurcoba (8) Elmira Free Academy 1269 21:42.5 33
35. Elizabeth. Jewiss (10) Marathon 1296 21:44.8 -
36. Melinda Wheeler (10) Elmira Free Academy 1271 21:49.3 P
37. Kelly Powell (11) West Genesee 1346 21:50.4 35
38. Ingrid Peterson (10) Elmira Southside 1277 21:55.4 36
39. Alissa Giammarino (12) Windsor 1349 21:56.7 37
40. Amber Swartz (12) Watkins Glen 1339 21:59.7 38
41. Erica Cole (12) Tully 1326 22:02.3 39
42_. Moriah Teed (9) Newark Valley 1313 22:06.0 40
43. Marina Giraud (9) Fabius Pompey 1282 22:08.1 41
44_. Nadia Bennacer (09) Marcel lus 1298 22:16.1 42
45_. Beth Merritt (11) Elmira Southside 1275 22:16.8 43
46. Mackenzie Cummings (11) Cicero North Syracuse 1251 22:17.7 P
47. Maryellen Davenport (12) Tully 1328 22:19.4 45



48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

1.

2.

3.

Robin Burke (11)
Mary Mcglynn (09)
Taylor Cupp (8)
Corey Flahive (9)
Paige Tompkins (10)
Tracy Potter (11)
Jenn Hamilton (12)
Audrey Arnold (12)
Claire Beck (9)
Leanne Riegel (9)
Tory Woodard (10)
Colleen Ward (9)
Jessica Currie (11)
Maddy Gray (9)

Eliza Bell (09)
Kaitlyn Richards (12)
Sommer Tobey (10)
Mackenzie Sage (9)
Kelsie Hamelin (11)
Ellie Cassetta (10)
Laura Cooper (10)
Olivia Higgins (11)
Jennifer Linn (09)
Teagan Perry (9)
Courtney Waite (10)
Christine Moore (12)
Sierra Giraud (12)
Ashlee Ingersoll (9)
Emily Qualey (12)
Kaitlyn Houghtling (9)
Jenn Davis (12)

Caroline Gasparini (11)

Jemi Ong (10)
Samantha Phillips (10)
Madeleine Fuller (10)
Michelle Crook (09)
Marcella Jewell (12)
Maegan Sheets (12)
Sydney Mixon (10)
Colleen Feeney (11)
Sarah Francesconi (11)
Abby Hotaling (10)
Erin Morrissey (11)
Sarah Stoughton (12)
Laura Barnstead (9)
Dana Schmidt (11)
Casey Cole (11)
Chelsea Maceda (11)
Maia Kunzman (9)
Kateri Sibley (12)
Amanda Oggeri (12)
Sarah Dumas (9)
Mikayla Okrepki (10)
Laura Flood (12)

TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

Elmira Free Academy

Elmira Southside

Elmira Southside
West Genesee
Newark Valley
Watkins Glen
Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Corning

Spencer Van Etten
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Tully

Tully

Fabius Pompey
Marcel lus

West Genesee
Newark Valley
Windsor

Watkins Glen
Thomas A. Edison
Corning

Marcel lus
Marcellus
Windsor

Watkins Glen
Corning

Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Elmira Southside
Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley
Fabius Pompey
Corning

Watkins Glen
Marcel lus
Corning

Johnson City
Elmira Southside
Corning

Fabius Pompey
Marcel lus

Fabius Pompey
Windsor

Johnson City
Thomas A. Edison
Johnson City
Tully

Watkins Glen
Spencer Van Etten
Windsor

Corning

Windsor

Johnson City
Watkins Glen

NAME

Maria Lamontagne (9)
Nicole Watterud (10)
Jacqglynn Halstead (9)
Marissa Colburn (10)
Jessica Jelfo (11)
Katie Laris (11)

Mackenzie Cummings (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Imari Johnson (8)
Khiere Ashley (8)
Jessica Thatcher (8)
Meghan Edwards (10)
Jordyn Kurcoba (8)
Melinda Wheeler (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sara Colon (12)

Briana Lentkowski (9)
Emily Noonan (11)

1272
1345
1308
1332
1323
1288
1260
1316
1306
1312
1324
1330
1327
1284
1297
1347
1314
1352
1334
1320
1258
1302
1304
1351
1340
1262
1283
1286
1278
1321
1309
1281
1265
1338
1303
1259
1291
1279
1261
1280
1300
1285
1350
1295
1318
1294
1325
1337
1317
1353
1264
1348
1293
1333

FIN

1
4

21
27

46

15
18
26
32
34
36

14
25

22:20.4
22:20.7
22:21.3
22:21.7
22:23.0
22:24.0
22:24.4
22:25.0
22:28.6
22:32.5
22:35.0
22:41.6
22:47.7
22:50.8
22:52.7
22:53.0
22:58.3
23:00.2
23:03.3
23:04.4
23:07.8
23:08.1
23:14.6
23:16.3
23:17.1
23:18.8
23:21.0
23:30.7
23:34.4
23:40.8
23:41.2
23:51.0
24:01.4
24:04.2
24:04.6
24:07.6
24:10.9
24:18.7
24:19.8
24:20.9
24:24.1
24:31.8
24:33.2
24:43.7
24:54.1
24:55.7
25:11.4
25:22.7
25:27.3
25:36.2
25:45.1
26:18.5
26:33.9
29:05.7

RESULTS

18:06
19:24
20:08
21:07
21:35
21:40
22:17

1:40:20

20:37
20:55
21:26
21:39
21:42
21:49

1:46:19
19:53

20:36
21:25

~
| © Ul TUUOUI »TTDO

80

I UTTDT

8

a

I T 7O I

PTS

NN
OO AP



10.

11.

West Genesee

Tully

Marcellus

Newark Valley

Johnson City

Watkins Glen

Corning

Fabius Pompey

Ingrid Peterson (10)
Beth Merritt (11)
Robin Burke (11)
Emily Qualey (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Laura Leff (09)

Anna Leo (10)

Abby Kastick (10)
Kelly Powell (11)
Mary Mcglynn (09)
Kaitlyn Richards (12)
Amy Hannahan (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Katherine Ward (11)

Ashley Evans (11)
Erica Cole (12)

Maryellen Davenport (12)

Colleen Ward (9)
Jessica Currie (11)
Casey Cole (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Garn (09)
Maggie Dunn (10)
Molly Mcguane (10)
Nadia Bennacer (09)
Eliza Bell (09)
Olivia Higgins (11)
Jennifer Linn (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jenna Cupp (10)
Angela Richter (12)
Moriah Teed (9)
Taylor Cupp (8)
Claire Beck (9)
Leanne Riegel (9)
Sommer Tobey (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lauren Mullins (11)
Mckenna Coughlin (12)
Morgan Cluck (9)
Marcella Jewell (12)
Sarah Stoughton (12)
Dana Schmidt (11)
Mikayla Okrepki (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Kennard (8)
Shannon Hazlitt (12)
Amber Swartz (12)
Corey Flahive (9)
Kelsie Hamelin (11)
Courtney Waite (10)
Samantha Phillips (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lani Nagle (11)

Mia Bates (09)

Jenn Hamilton (12)
Laura Cooper (10)
Christine Moore (12)
Jemi Ong (10)
Michelle Crook (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Erin Mcconnell (10)
Marina Giraud (9)

38
45
48
76

3
17
22
37
49
63

104

10
13

47
59
60
94

11
29
31
44
62
69
70

24
42
50
56
57
64

20
84
91
93
100

23
30
40
51
66
72
81

19

54
68
73
80
83

16
43

21:55
22:16
22:20
23:34

1:46:05

18:26
20:49
21:11
21:50
22:20
22:53
00 00

1:44:36

20:27
20:36
22:02
22:19
22:41
22:47
25:11

1:48:05

20:30
21:37
21:39
22:16
22:52
23:08
23:14

1:48:54

20:01
21:24
22:06
22:21
22:28
22:32
22:58

1:48:20

18:21
20:06
21:06
24:10
24:43
24:55
26:33

1:48:26

21:19
21:38
21:59
22:21
23:03
23:17
24:04

1:50:20

21:03
21:37
22:24
23:07
23:18
24:01
24:07

1:51:29

20:43
22:08



Tracy Potter (11) 53 22:24 51
Maddy Gray (9) 61 22:50 58
Sierra Giraud (12) 74 23:21 71
Ashlee Ingersoll (9) 75 23:30
Caroline Gasparini (11) 79 23:51
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:51:26 236
12. Thomas A. Edison Samantha Sauer (10) 12 20:32 11
Paige Tompkins (10) 52 22:23 50
Tory Woodard (10) 58 22:35 55
Ellie Cassetta (10) 67 23:04 64
Kaitlyn Houghtling (9) 77 23:40 74
Laura Barnstead (9) 92 24:54
Madison Bussmann (10) 103 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:52:14 254
13. Windsor Alissa Giammarino (12) 39 21:56 37
Mackenzie Sage (9) 65 23:00 62
Teagan Perry (9) 71 23:16 68
Erin Morrissey (11) 90 24:33 80
Kateri Sibley (12) 97 25:36 85
Sarah Dumas (9) 99 26:18
Nikki Silvestri (9) 105 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:58:21 332
Marathon Elizabeth. Jewiss (10) 35 21:44
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:44
Susquehanna Valley Sydney Williams (12) 5 19:32
** TEAM TOTAL ** 19:32
Spencer Van Etten Audrey Arnold (12) 55 22:25
Maia Kunzman (9) 96 25:27
** TEAM TOTAL ** 47:52
Boys Junior Varsity
1. Cicero North Syracuse 15 9. Thomas A. Edison 300
2. West Genesee 65 10. Owego 301
3. Horseheads 90 11. Franklin 304
4. Holland Patent 109 12. Chenango Forks 331
5. Ithaca 116 13. Fabius Pompey 345
6. Jordan Elbridge 200 14. Chenango Valley 391
7. Corning 225 15. Chittenango 399
8. Tully 266 16. Johnson City 457
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Matt Crough (10) Cicero North Syracuse 1392 18:14.4 1
2. Colin Greenseich (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1395 18:34.4 2
3. Kevin Cialfi (10) Cicero North Syracuse 1390 18:40.9 3
4. Bryan Junod (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1397 18:42.0 4
5. Tom Caraher (11) Cicero North Syracuse 1389 18:45.5 5
6. Hunter Hoffman (9) Horseheads 1467 19:01.0 6
7. Mike Lannon (09) West Genesee 1576 19:03.0 7
8. Paul Degennaro (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1393 19:05.3 P
9. Anthony Mirizio (12) Cicero North Syracuse 1402 19:09.1 P
10. Tim Sprague (11) West Genesee 1589 19:10.6 10
11. Brandon Leary (11) Horseheads 1468 19:12.3 11
12. Cody Stroell (12) Horseheads 1471 19:18.7 12
13. Derek Heiser (12) Cicero North Syracuse 1396 19:23.7 -
14. Jay Paika-rawling (11) West Genesee 1580 19:26.1 13
15. Alex Waters (12) Cicero North Syracuse 1412 19:29.9 -
16. Adam. Stevens (12) Holland Patent 1484 19:31.4 14
17. Nathan Bach (10) Ithaca 1487 19:34.6 15
18. Will Johnson (10) West Genesee 1574 19:35.2 16
19. Evan. Smith (11) Holland Patent 1483 19:35.7 17
20. Sam Holmes (10) Franklin 1460 19:37.8 18
21. Connor Smith (09) West Genesee 1588 19:38.4 19
22. Brent Young (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1415 19:38.9 -
23. Eric Morris (12) Marcel lus 1527 19:39.4 -
24. Barrett Celecki (9) Holland Patent 1475 19:43.9 20
25. Tomer Grossman (12) Ithaca 1492 19:46.5 21
26. Jacob Pfarrer (9) Ithaca 1498 19:49.5 22



27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Mike Schrank (12)
Patrick Sargent (09)
Matt Kavanagh (10)
Dylan Whittico (9)
Matt Romano (09)

Nick Colbert-vrana (10)

Matt. Tomasik (11)
Nate Heck (11)
Brandon Baird (10)
Alan Munoz (12)

D.j-. Klaczko (11)
Josh Sinay (12)
Stephen Ruswick (12)
Josh Cavaluzzi (12)
Brian Traub (9)

Mike Richards (09)
Dylan Bleier (12)
Bach Schanck (9)
Jack Erhard (09)
James King (10)

Luke Warpus (9)

Noah Frostclapp (9)
Steve Pietruniak (10)
Jake Brockway (09)
Mike Wells (11)
Henry Towery (10)
Greg Sheffield (12)
Mike Wallon (10)

Ned Lauber (9)
Xander Pedrosa (11)
Devin Lewis (09)
Jordan Rose (09)
Nick Byrnes (12)
Jared Bard (10)

Eian Prinsen (10)
Zach Dyer (11)
Andrew Salmons (9)
Ben Mozo (10)

Ed Maskelony (10)
Ryan Thomas (12)
Matt Lapaglia (10)
Mike Mcdonald (9)
Mike Schug (10)
Devin Dobson (09)
Luke Benjamin (9)
Anthony Fumarola (10)
Jay Paquette (9)
Dustin Louise (11)
Nick Parkolap (9)
David Conway (11)
Ben Maxwell (09)
Drew Steiger (11)
Shawn Phillips (10)
Colin. Baldwin (11)
Mike Hogan (10)
Brenton Whiting (10)
Noah Sims (9)

Kyle King (09)

Sean Reilly (12)

Sam Kettell (11)
Alex Rundle (11)
Alok Mukhergee (11)
Ryan Brown (9)

Steve Serbun (11)
Mathew Mcgee (9)
Nick Muehlberger (10)
Zach. Labarbera (11)
Ofer Grossman (10)
Steven Conte (12)
Billy Anson (09)
James Hermanson (12)
Jacob Patterson (9)
Colin Snyder (12)
Austin Mospan (9)
Zach Mcalear (9)
Liam Bland (12)
Lukas Matt (10)

Zach Millward (09)
Richard Testani (10)

West Genesee

Owego

Cicero North Syracuse
Jordan Elbridge

West Genesee

Ithaca

Holland Patent
Horseheads

Holland Patent

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Horseheads

Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Ithaca

Franklin

West Genesee

Ithaca

Chenango Forks

Ithaca

West Genesee

Corning

West Genesee

Corning

Thomas A. Edison
Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

West Genesee

Tully

Owego

Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Tully

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Corning

Newark Valley

Holland Patent

Jordan Elbridge
Cicero North Syracuse
Jordan Elbridge
Corning

Corning

Tully

Jordan Elbridge
Holland Patent
Marcellus

Watkins Glen

Fabius Pompey

Corning

Corning

Thomas A. Edison
Watkins Glen

Ithaca

Chenango Forks

West Genesee
Chittenango

Jordan Elbridge
Holland Patent

Ithaca

Fabius Pompey

Tully

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Ithaca

Fabius Pompey
Onondaga

Tully

Binghamton

1585
1544
1398
1519
1584
1489
1485
1466
1472
1404
1575
1408
1499
1465
1410
1583
1488
1464
1572
1494
1382
1490
1582
1416
1590
1432
1552
1411
1495
1581
1559
1543
1508
1507
1518
1394
1406
1403
1561
1409
1399
1512
1407
1419
1528
1476
1514
1401
1515
1418
1422
1563
1517
1473
1525
1567
1456
1421
1426
1547
1566
1497
1376
1586
1385
1513
1480
1491
1455
1554
1493
1516
1553
1549
1496
1453
1534
1562
1375

19:55.8
20:03.4
20:03.7
20:09.6
20:12.8
20:14.0
20:15.3
20:22.3
20:25.2
20:26.9
20:29.5
20:29.8
20:32.1
20:32.6
20:36.9
20:37.3
20:38.3
20:39.0
20:41.1
20:41.4
20:45.0
20:45.7
20:47.1
20:48.0
20:55.8
20:57.6
20:57.9
20:58.7
21:00.3
21:01.5
21:02.9
21:05.5
21:05.9
21:06.4
21:06.9
21:07.5
21:08.4
21:09.0
21:09.5
21:09.8
21:10.1
21:10.4
21:10.8
21:11.6
21:17.5
21:19.9
21:20.6
21:21.3
21:22.0
21:22.7
21:24.4
21:27.2
21:27.6
21:32.2
21:32.6
21:33.1
21:33.6
21:38.8
21:39.9
21:40.4
21:41.6
21:44.3
21:47.0
21:48.1
21:48.8
21:49.9
21:50.2
21:50.6
21:51.8
21:53.6
21:56.7
21:58.5
21:58.8
21:59.2
22:05.6
22:13.0
22:13.4
22:14.5
22:15.5



106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Bryan Browne (9)
Mike Edwards (09)
Brandon Maggio (10)
Jimmy Kline (9)

Jay Hoffacker (9)
Mike Seeley (10)
Nate Munoff (9)

Dean Comstock (9)
Drew Deal (09)

Dylan Trafton (09)
Chris Gill (11)

Phil Lipsky (11)
Jack Proutey (9)
Llew. Franks (09)
Tommy Garland (9)
Ryan Carpenter (12)
Matt Robyler (9)
Matt Peil (9)

Tyler Price (10)
Nick Lidell (10)
James Pietrosanti (12)
Cameron Larnerd (11)
Matt Bergquist (09)
Nate Clapper (10)
Rohan Patel (10)
Josh. Rowlands (10)
James Glass (10)
Jordan. Scott (11)
Caleb Larnerd (10)
Tyler Cook (09)

Nick Serrao (09)
Luke Kunz (10)

Paul Savich (09)
Adam Ellenberger (9)
Nick Schuldt (9)
Dave Manke (09)

Joe Perry (10)

Kyle Mcgill (12)
Tristan Mace (9)
King Hsu (09)
Alexander Oreilly (09)
Calvin Zehnder (11)
Morgan Evans (9)
John Dulen (9)
Declan Edwardsen (11)
Tyler Windhausen (11)
Alex Niman (9)

Matt Jones (9)

Dave Zeggert (12)
Aidan Scott (09)
Aakash Bhatt (09)
Nick Munoff (12)
Lucas Marsh (09)
Kieran Sariego (09)
Nathanial Connolly (9)
Evan Bixby (12)
James Touchner (9)
Kurt Guass (09)
Jerrod Ferris (9)
Ross Kennedy (09)
Justin Lavalley (9)
David Ellenberger (9)
Alex Vankuren (9)
Shane Hart (11)

Nick Dupuis (09)
Chris Jacobs (10)

Tylor Knickerbocker (12)

Jake Kinsley (9)
Robert Swanda (11)
Brian Rhodes (9)
Jaron Knighton (09)
Jacob Wilcox (09)
Andrew. Benedict (10)
Mike Cheevers (9)
Nolan O"hara (09)
Gabe Weiler (09)
Andrew Marotta (09)
Mark Wegener (09)
Brogan Coughlin (9)

Chenango Forks
Tully

Holland Patent
Newark Valley
Johnson City
Owego
Chittenango
Jordan Elbridge
Tully

Tully

Watkins Glen
Tully

Chenango Valley
Corning
Franklin

Fabius Pompey
Thomas A. Edison
Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Windsor

West Genesee
Cicero North Syracuse
Binghamton
Holland Patent
Binghamton
Corning

Windsor

West Genesee
West Genesee
Owego

Onondaga
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Marcellus
Franklin

Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Owego

Corning

Ithaca

Newark Valley
Chittenango
Chittenango
Fabius Pompey
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Corning

West Genesee
Chittenango
Marathon
Corning

Windsor

Johnson City
Elmira Free Academy
Tully

Chenango Valley
Tully

Franklin
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Owego

Onondaga
Marathon
Johnson City
Windsor
Chenango Forks
Binghamton
Corning

Holland Patent
Chenango Valley
West Genesee
Whitney Point
West Genesee
Corning

Johnson City

1377
1556
1481
1530
1504
1545
1386
1510
1555
1564
1565
1560
1445
1420
1459
1454
1550
1405
1444
1442
1380
1593
1568
1391
1374
1482
1372
1430
1592
1570
1587
1542
1536
1437
1446
1526
1463
1548
1443
1540
1424
1500
1529
1383
1384
1457
1379
1378
1447
1429
1569
1387
1524
1428
1591
1501
1452
1557
1439
1558
1461
1438
1506
1440
1539
1533
1523
1505
1595
1381
1373
1435
1474
1436
1579
1597
1577
1434
1502

22:16.5
22:19.0
22:22.9
22:23.4
22:25.4
22:34.9
22:35.5
22:38.0
22:39.3
22:39.7
22:40.2
22:40.8
22:41.2
22:41.6
22:43.4
22:50.6
22:52.1
22:52.8
22:55.1
22:55.4
22:55.8
22:56.1
23:09.1
23:16.4
23:17.7
23:18.2
23:19.2
23:25.4
23:26.8
23:29.4
23:29.9
23:32.1
23:33.6
23:34.6
23:42.2
23:46.0
23:46.5
23:47.6
23:51.4
23:55.2
23:56.4
24:00.0
24:01.9
24:03.8
24:08.2
24:09.3
24:13.1
24:16.7
24:17.1
24:26.9
24:27.3
24:28.6
24:33.0
24:35.8
24:38.4
24:39.2
24:42.0
24:57.3
25:00.5
25:01.0
25:01.3
25:06.6
25:10.8
25:12.2
25:15.7
25:24.3
25:36.7
25:38.9
25:48.5
26:04.2
26:07.5
26:41.0
27:08.2
28:06.4
28:09.3
30:46.6
31:24.8
31:40.8
34:23.8



TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

West Genesee

Horseheads

Holland Patent

Ithaca

Jordan Elbridge

Corning

Tully

NAME FIN
Matt Crough (10) 1
Colin Greenseich (9) 2
Kevin Cialfi (10) 3
Bryan Junod (9) 4
Tom Caraher (11) 5
Paul Degennaro (9) 8
Anthony Mirizio (12) 9
** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Lannon (09) 7
Tim Sprague (11) 10
Jay Paika-rawling (11) 14
Will Johnson (10) 18
Connor Smith (09) 21
Mike Schrank (12) 27
Matt Romano (09) 31
** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Hoffman (9) 6
Brandon Leary (11) 11
Cody Stroell (12) 12
Nate Heck (11) 34
Josh Cavaluzzi (12) 40
Matteo Scaptura (12) 204
Zane Shephard (11) 205
** TEAM TOTAL **

Adam. Stevens (12) 16
Evan. Smith (11) 19
Barrett Celecki (9) 24
Matt. Tomasik (11) 33
Brandon Baird (10) 35
Anthony Fumarola (10) 72
Colin. Baldwin (11) 80
** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Bach (10) 17
Tomer Grossman (12) 25
Jacob Pfarrer (9) 26
Nick Colbert-vrana (10) 32
Stephen Ruswick (12) 39
Dylan Bleier (12) 43
James King (10) 46
** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan Whittico (9) 30
Nick Byrnes (12) 59
Jared Bard (10) 60
Eian Prinsen (10) 61
Mike Mcdonald (9) 68
Jay Paquette (9) 73
Nick Parkolap (9) 75
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jake Brockway (09) 50
Henry Towery (10) 52
Devin Dobson (09) 70
David Conway (11) 76
Ben Maxwell (09) 77
Kyle King (09) 84
Sean Reilly (12) 85
** TEAM TOTAL **

Devin Lewis (09) 57
Ed Maskelony (10) 65
Drew Steiger (11) 78
Billy Anson (09) 96
Zach Millward (09) 104

Mike Edwards (09) 107

RESULTS

18:14
18:34
18:40
18:42
18:45
19:05
19:09

1:32:55

19:03
19:10
19:26
19:35
19:38
19:55
20:12

1:36:52

19:01
19:12
19:18
20:22
20:32
00 00
00 00

1:38:25

19:31
19:35
19:43
20:15
20:25
21:19
21:32

1:39:29

19:34
19:46
19:49
20:14
20:32
20:38
20:41

1:39:55

20:09
21:05
21:06
21:06
21:10
21:20
21:22

1:44:36

20:48
20:57
21:11
21:22
21:24
21:38
21:39

1:45:42

21:02
21:09
21:27
21:53
22:14
22:19

PTS

AaOrhWNPE

15



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Thomas A. Edison

Owego

Franklin

Chenango Forks

Fabius Pompey

Chenango Valley

Chittenango

Johnson City

Drew Deal (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Greg Sheffield (12)
Sam Kettell (11)

Colin Snyder (12)
Austin Mospan (9)

Matt Robyler (9)

Kyle Mcgill (12)
Anthony Carbonero (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Sargent (09)
Jordan Rose (09)
Mike Seeley (10)
Luke Kunz (10)

King Hsu (09)

Nick Dupuis (09)

Joe Cardone (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Holmes (10)
Bach Schanck (9)
Tommy Garland (9)
Joe Perry (10)
Justin Lavalley (9)
Cody Garland (9)
Devin Murtagh (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Luke Warpus (9)

Ryan Brown (9)

Bryan Browne (9)

James Pietrosanti (12)
Alex Niman (9)

Matt Jones (9)

Brian Rhodes (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Sims (9)

Steven Conte (12)
Liam Bland (12)

Ryan Carpenter (12)
Tyler Windhausen (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jack Proutey (9)
Tyler Price (10)
Nick Lidell (10)
Adam Ellenberger (9)
Nick Schuldt (9)
Tristan Mace (9)
Dave Zeggert (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mathew Mcgee (9)

Nate Munoff (9)

John Dulen (9)

Declan Edwardsen (11)
Nick Munoff (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jay Hoffacker (9)
Evan Bixby (12)
Alex Vankuren (9)
Jake Kinsley (9)
Brogan Coughlin (9)
Chad Hinman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

114

53
86
99
100
122
143
222

28

58
111
137
145
170
220

20

44
120
142
166
202
203

47

89
106
126
152
153
175

83
95
102
121
151

118
124
125
139
140
144
154

91
112
149
150
157

110
161
168
173
184
210

22:39

1:47:45

20:57
21:40
21:58
21:59
22:52
23:47
00 00

1:49:26

20:03
21:05
22:34
23:32
23:55
25:15
00 00

1:51:09

19:37
20:39
22:43
23:46
25:01
00 00
00 00

1:51:46

20:45
21:47
22:16
22:55
24:13
24:16
26:04

1:51:56

21:33
21:51
22:13
22:50
24:09

1:52:36

22:41
22:55
22:55
23:34
23:42
23:51
24:17

1:55:47

21:48
22:35
24:03
24:08
24:28

1:57:02

22:25
24:39
25:10
25:38
34:23
00 00

2:12:15



17. Elmira Free Academy James Touchner (9) 162 24:42

Alex Frame (12) 198 00 00

Dan Gibbons (10) 199 00 00

Cody Hathaway (10) 200 00 00

Jahanigar Hussain (10) 201 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:42

Binghamton Richard Testani (10) 105 22:15

Rohan Patel (10) 130 23:17

James Glass (10) 132 23:19

Jaron Knighton (09) 176 26:07

Justin Burnett (10) 185 00 00

Dana Button (10) 186 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:34:58

Liberty Dan Cohen (12) 213 00 00

Andrew Hersh (11) 214 00 00

Peter Koval (11) 215 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Marathon Lucas Marsh (09) 158 24:33

Tylor Knickerbocker (12)172 25:36

** TEAM TOTAL ** 50:09

Marcel lus Eric Morris (12) 23 19:39

Mike Hogan (10) 81 21:32

Dave Manke (09) 141 23:46

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:04:57

Newark Valley Luke Benjamin (9) 71 21:17

Jimmy Kline (9) 109 22:23

Morgan Evans (9) 148 24:01

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:07:41

Onondaga Lukas Matt (10) 103 22:13

Paul Savich (09) 138 23:33

Chris Jacobs (10) 171 25:24

Julian Berman (10) 216 00 00

Jaimie Christo (09) 217 00 00

Taylor Paventy (09) 218 00 00

Stefan Zych (10) 219 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:11:10

Watkins Glen Brenton Whiting (10) 82 21:33

Alex Rundle (11) 87 21:41

Chris Gill (11) 116 22:40

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:05:54

Windsor Cameron Larnerd (11) 127 22:56

Caleb Larnerd (10) 134 23:26

Nathanial Connolly (9) 160 24:38

Robert Swanda (11) 174 25:48

Justin Mannix (11) 227 00 00

Jessy Williams (11) 228 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:36:48

Whitney Point Gabe Weiler (09) 181 30:46

** TEAM TOTAL ** 30:46

Girls Junior Varsity

1. Cicero North Syracuse 4. Marcellus 94
2. Chenango Forks 5. Susquehanna Valley 114
3. West Genesee 6. lthaca 166
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Maddy Kolakowski (9) Cicero North Syracuse 1633 22:06.2 1



Savannah Stevens (9)
Micaela Donabella (10)
Megan Murphy (10)
Shannon Bausinger (11)
Lori Holmes (12)
Sarah Shannon (9)
Katie Markstein (9)
Rachel Strong (10)
Stefany Gale (12)
Lauren Carr (9)

Emily Niman (9)

Megan Morris (12)
Marina Habel (10)
Delaney Nolan (09)
Alyssa Sherman (11)
Ashley Williams (10)
Samantha Guth (9)
Sarah Kelly (11)
Chrissy Osborne (9)
Samantha Mozo (12)
Adrienne Torrey (11)
Caitlyn Morris (9)
Olivia Brown (11)
Katia D"arcy (10)
Becky Grethel (11)
Kellyn Chapman (9)
Karissa Anderson (9)
Alexis Vanosdal (10)
Alexandria Krise (9)
Lauren Emigholz (12)
Kaili Revelle (9)
Stephanie Grethel (10)
Tori Caporuscio (11)
Liz Lindsay (11)
Maddie Balman (11)
Brianna Sovring (9)
Chelsea Murphy (10)
Grace Keegan (09)
Grace Bolewski (11)
Brianna Jewell (12)
Sarah Maximowicz (11)
Amanda Bottorff (9)
Alexis Halstead (10)
Sarah Knapp (10)
Amber Sweeney (11)
Martha Wolfe (09)
Allie Distefano (10)
Maureen Mcinerney (10)
Monica. Salva (11)

Shirleejae lllsley (10)

Krysta Shannon (9)
Emily Bates (11)
Kelley Guth (11)
Lynn Ingraham (11)
Molly Sweeney (12)

Courtney Green-scro (11)

Emily Thresher (9)
Ashley Blanton (10)
Brittany Dana (09)
Alana Lorraine (9)
Caroline Seybold (11)
Sarah Plunkett (10)
Julia John (9)

Hannah George (11)
Jessica Boyce (10)
Harper Horton (11)
Alyssa Delaurier (11)
Leda Brittenham (11)
Nicole Andolina (12)
Chelsea Burdick (9)
Amita Datta (10)

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Susquehanna Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Free Academy
West Genesee

West Genesee

Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
West Genesee

Newark Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
Susquehanna Valley
Cicero North Syracuse
Elmira Free Academy
Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Cicero North Syracuse
Newark Valley
Marcellus

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Marcellus

Marcellus

Johnson City

Chenango Forks

Cicero North Syracuse
Owego

Jordan Elbridge

West Genesee

Owego

Marcellus

West Genesee
Susquehanna Valley
Whitney Point
Chenango Forks

Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Corning

Susquehanna Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Johnson City

Marathon

Cicero North Syracuse
Johnson City

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee

Newark Valley

Cicero North Syracuse
Marcellus

West Genesee

Johnson City

Ithaca

Brittany Houghmaster (09)West Genesee

Haerin Lee (9)

Heather Brim (09)
Vicky Sakowski (11)
Sameera Kolhatkar (10)
Rachel Losito (12)
Selena Deeley (10)
Katie Eaton (09)

Ithaca

Corning

Cicero North Syracuse
Ithaca

Cicero North Syracuse
Susquehanna Valley
Whitney Point

1651
1625
1643
1619
1631
1648
1702
1652
1628
1622
1615
1640
1657
1719
1721
1617
1611
1685
1645
1641
1653
1639
1715
1690
1629
1699
1618
1658
1613
1627
1646
1630
1621
1693
1681
1649
1696
1687
1682
1674
1614
1620
1695
1678
1722
1698
1684
1718
1703
1724
1616
1676
1610
1612
1656
1701
1705
1671
1679
1635
1675
1720
1665
1663
1714
1692
1624
1683
1713
1672
1662
1716
1667
1654
1647
1666
1638
1700
1723

22:08.8
22:09.5
22:17.0
22:30.5
22:38.0
22:40.3
22:53.4
23:04.5
23:14.1
23:28.6
23:40.8
23:43.0
23:44.6
23:55.4
24:05.1
24:09.4
24:10.6
24:18.1
24:19.4
24:19.7
24:25.5
24:32.6
24:42.9
24:48.3
24:52.9
24:56.7
24:58.2
25:11.5
25:13.7
25:19.9
25:21.1
25:21.7
25:22.3
25:24.6
25:28.1
25:33.9
25:41.3
25:55.9
25:57.7
25:58.7
26:03.0
26:10.9
26:15.3
26:16.0
26:19.8
26:25.1
26:34.7
26:48.6
26:55.2
27:01.3
27:06.2
27:10.0
27:11.5
27:14.0
27:18.2
27:19.6
27:21.3
27:26.8
27:32.9
27:33.3
27:40.6
27:45.7
27:56.1
27:56.6
27:57.3
28:08.8
28:13.8
28:32.5
28:46.7
29:08.7
29:12.7
29:14.0
29:40.3
29:45.7
30:59.7
31:36.8
33:23.3
33:47.7
35:47.7

I 0O U TOTUbhWN

34

35

36

37



81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Michelle Catalfamo (12)
Kaitlin Donohoe (9)
Victoria Johnson (9)
Jamie Leone (10)
Christine Losito (12)
Laura Losito (10)
Taylor Munroe (11)
Lauren Nickels (12)
Caitlin Sovring (11)
Mariah Morse (11)
Lexi Devine (11)
Christine Freitag (12)
Libby Olcott (9)
Alexandra Hay (9)
Erin Reiger (11)
Ariana Shapiro (12)
Kendra Waddell (11)
Courtney Faber (10)
Rachel Betts (12)
Kristen Jasso (10)
Lexie Greenhalgh (12)
Amy Allaire (09)
Sarah Giglio (09)
Emma Horton (9)

Heidi Riegel (11)
Alex Vanhall (11)
Sarah Grant (10)
Caroline Edinger (12)
Christine Gambell (9)
Grace Gates (11)
Keanna Hiltbrand (10)
Jessica Mohn (10)
Aurelia Pelleteire (9)
Sophie Golden (10)
Allison lles (09)
Emily Synder (10)

TEAM

Cicero North Syracuse

Chenango Forks

West Genesee

Marcellus

North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North
North

Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Cicero
Corning
Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Marathon
Marcellus
Norwich

Norwich

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Owego

Thomas A. Edison
Tully

Tully

Tully

Tully

Tully

Tully

Waverly

West Genesee
Whitney Point

Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse

NAME

Maddy Kolakowski (9)
Savannah Stevens (9)
Micaela Donabella (10)
Megan Murphy (10)
Shannon Bausinger (11)
Lori Holmes (12)

Sarah Shannon (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Niman (9)
Ashley Williams (10)
Samantha Guth (9)
Alexandria Krise (9)
Sarah Maximowicz (11)
Krysta Shannon (9)
Kelley Guth (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Delaney Nolan (09)
Alyssa Sherman (11)
Olivia Brown (11)
Amber Sweeney (11)
Maureen Mcinerney (10)
Sarah Plunkett (10)
Jessica Boyce (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Kelly (11)
Maddie Balman (11)
Grace Keegan (09)
Grace Bolewski (11)
Allie Distefano (10)
Leda Brittenham (11)
Lexie Greenhalgh (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

1623
1626
1632
1634
1636
1637
1642
1644
1650
1655
1659
1660
1661
1664
1668
1669
1670
1673
1677
1680
1686
1688
1689
1691
1694
1697
1704
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1712
1717
1725

FIN

~No b~ wWNRE

12
17
18
30
42
52
54

15
16
24
46
49
63
66

19
36
39
40
48
69
101

RESULTS

22:06
22:08
22:09
22:17
22:30
22:38
22:40

1:51:10

23:40
24:09
24:10
25:13
26:03
27:06
27:11

2:03:15

23:55
24:05
24:42
26:19
26:48
27:45
27:57

2:05:49

24:18
25:28
25:55
25:57
26:34
28:32
00 00

2:08:12

PTS

aprwWNPE

15

94



5.

6.

Susquehanna Valley

Ithaca

Corning

Elmira Free Academy

Fabius Pompey

Johnson City

Jordan Elbridge

Marathon

Norwich

Newark Valley

Owego

Thomas A. Edison

Katie Markstein (9)
Kellyn Chapman (9)
Monica. Salva (11)

Courtney Green-scro (11)

Selena Deeley (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia John (9)
Hannah George (11)
Amita Datta (10)
Haerin Lee (9)

Sameera Kolhatkar (10)

Alexandra Hay (9)
Erin Reiger (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Molly Sweeney (12)
Heather Brim (09)
Mariah Morse (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Marina Habel (10)
Alexis Vanosdal (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lexi Devine (11)

Christine Freitag (12)

Libby Olcott (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Brianna Jewell (12)
Ashley Blanton (10)
Caroline Seybold (11)
Chelsea Burdick (9)
Courtney Faber (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sarah Knapp (10)
Emily Bates (11)
Rachel Betts (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Brittany Dana (09)
Kristen Jasso (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amy Allaire (09)
Sarah Giglio (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katia D"arcy (10)
Liz Lindsay (11)
Harper Horton (11)
Emma Horton (9)
Heidi Riegel (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Chelsea Murphy (10)
Alexis Halstead (10)
Martha Wolfe (09)
Alex Vanhall (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Thresher (9)
Sarah Grant (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

8
27
50
57
79

64
65
72
74
77
94
95

56
75
90

14
29

91
92
93

41
59
62
71
98

45
53
99

60
100

102
103

25
35
67
104
105

38
44
47
106

58
107

22:53
24:56
26:55
27:19
33:47

2:15:50

27:56
27:56
29:12
29:40
31:36
00 00
00 00

2:26:20
27:18
29:45
00 00
57:03

23:44
25:11

48:55

00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

25:58
27:26
27:40
29:08
00 00

1:50:12
26:16
27:10
00 00
53:26

27:32
00 00

27:32

00 00
00 00

00:00

24:48
25:24
28:08
00 00
00 00

1:18:20
25:41
26:15
26:25
00 00

1:18:21

27:21
00 00

27:21

166



Tully

Waverly

Whitney Point

Caroline Edinger (12)
Christine Gambell (9)
Grace Gates (11)
Keanna Hiltbrand (10)
Jessica Mohn (10)
Aurelia Pelleteire (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sophie Golden (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Shirleejae lllsley (10)
Katie Eaton (09)

Emily Synder (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

108
109
110
111
112
113

114

51

116

00 00
00:00
27:01
35:47
00 00

1:02:48



